Computer-controlled, High-speed, Single-thread
Chainstitch Button-neck-wrapping Machine
EEFERRREES RS AfHTFI>

AMB-289

40020577
No.1392-05







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

i.

Explanation of codes
1) "k mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As o the details of the change,refer to List for information of change™.

2) "0 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
. As to the parts with marks of " "(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y Y2 FHEBIKELT

1.

12 Y T X

TR WoRSuea

N H e EOA—Y Ty S CHBLTSEEES W BREEKRLET,
FEAZE EEHBUI L 2BRALTEEW,

2) 01" e AR—YFO" T OBRBAEBBLTIESL,

. BEMOBRR, BRERL. 0.1, 25F0BMIR, BE (BX—bL) ERUET,
CEEEO () B @SSEBRALTVWSTERTHI I 2EERLET,

ABAPR—TOH — = — — - iz, BMETHIZ L EW/kLETS.

- R RN (EERG) . Q7 (72 3 yE&) OHNFWAERRR.

FRERBLTE  LEBROLET,



CONTENTS
B /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt iiivin e, 1
SHER - AhEEBE (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONEN TS (2) .ot veannan 3
B - SRR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..o i ittt ittt e eeea it st et e e e aeresnnenranenn 5
Ee (1)
4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2] .. tv ittty et e e ettt e e et i e e eeennaas 7
EWR (2)
5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...ttt et e ae e et 9
SEI) B
6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ... it nannns 11
£ <H - RPTFIE
7.COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS ... ... iiriaannns 13
TH - I ARRE
B.UPPER FEED COM P ONEN TS e it e e e aa e aaaeaas 15
LY B
9. UNDER FEED COMPONEN TS ...ttt et e i tieiee e st et et e et eeeannens 17
TR R
10.UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS . ....oiiitiitttttiiiiiaaa e aeeeianaeeanns 19
ET - Thi% YD W%
1L WIPER COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt ottt e et e et et e e et e e et eaaanann 21
7 23— B
D N 1 1 0 ) - T 22
&2 I TR
13, CHUCK COMP O EIN T S ..ottt ettt ettt car e e et aeaaaans 23
Ak T
14. LOADER COMPON RN T S . . .ottt e et e e et e et 25
o — A B
15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt e e e e et ie e e ns 27
fEAR y 7 ABFH
16. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ..ottt aa e e e e ee e enans 29
3 VR
17. WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ittt et et et e e et ia e eeaeeanans 81
AR
18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS (1) « .ottt e s e e ccraneaanaiaeras 33

HARMAEE (1)



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2) .. ..ot it et 35
fRmBEE (2)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . .. ettt et e e e naaiveaanns 36
FILBEB R R

21 OPTION COMPONENTS (D (TABLE) ...t e et e e 37
AT avBgE (1) ()

22, OPTION COMPONENT S (2) ... o oottt i i e v et et iaaannaans 39
AT a VE%R (2)

23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ..o it a e cnaans 41
ZEMEY A -
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS . ... ittt i it aa st aaes 42

Ee]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
B - ARG (1)

405
P

I

iz,

/77

A

@

@

A

.: : ]

N

| ¢

:El ¢

| o

N

NiH

N (B

P/ 54-9

1 </
e 57 éﬁy' 9—85 §—85 985

"~ 79 64 87
91~93 E-Tz--fa 58-;51234 48~y T\@\? ¢—85 ¢—73 ¢—85
li’__.J:G} '5’ 77 76

b o b



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPIION . A SO S Qry_
1 400-18377 LED PCE ASSY LED¥A" ¥2% 1
2 §1.-1040891-5C SCRER ¥4 L=8 # 9 3ry P I3 M4 L=8 2
3 400-20993 LED_STAY LEDMIZ?¥{% 1
4 SK-5040602-TP SCREW N4 L=6 OXAPTFE Ad M4X0._7 L=6 2
5 400-20994 LIGHT STAY T-XUT F4p AT 1

% SLTE0I89Z-TR BOLT ¥ ¥ 2RI IFE KR Z
7 400-20995 LIGHT_BUSH 507" S0 % 1
8 SL-6040892-TH BOLT F 3y FPXOVRITIE M) 1
5 400-19209 LIGHT KARKING PROJECTOR -4 #1{h 1

i0 3L-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 ¥ 3IXOIBITHE A 1
1 00~ 20096 LUOPER_CUVER LS T T
12 SB-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=6 H=2 2
13 WZ-0640200-KP WAVE WASHER PR P 1
14 MAV- 04611000 BASE FLOAT PIN AT -Z74B-PC Y 2
15 400-20997 PLATE_STUD {344y 1
6 SL-60BTATZ-TN BOLT ¥ E IR A 1
17 400-20998 UPPER_COVER 7-&n - 1
18 SK-4040855-SP SCREW Far 3y 3
19 WP -0450846 - 5P WASHER 5% 2 b 3
20 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
IT GZI0T-309- ASH., AT 7% T
22 62301-308-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {hFanyE 8 (9]
23 62302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {hFadxE 98 1 (1)
24 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hFany Fzh [§9]
25 B31206-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hFE- 345 B{FVh X (1)
76 TITZ6-G1Z-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK TFFE- %7 T2y
27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER fh¥Fa-7 $54%z (1}
28 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING IIA-N ABFR-I MR (1
29 PA-0G00504-A0 AIR CYLINDER bap 17 o (1)
30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I 2zdy 1
3T “RE-GIE05II-SE NITHIGKL.S GFFTFIF HIGKI .5 191 T
32 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 &AL TvH 1
33 SH-4050855-SP SCREW M5 1=8 A 37" MG L=8 1
34 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5,5X12X0.8 EF¥ 4% 5.5X12X0.8 1
35 400-2099% SIDE_COVER YPAVIN - i
R SH-404855-5P SCREW FART !
37 WE-0450846-SP WASHER (5548 2 4
38 400-21000 REAR_COYER_PLATE NAVIN - 1
38 5M-4040855-SP SCREW ARy 9
40 WP-0450846-SP FASHER eI a3k 9
L) EULEALE TRT_PCE_STAY Far 15N T 99515 T
42 SH-6051202-TN SCRER M5X0.8 L=12 D¥AITHE" Ah K5X0,8 L=12 2
43 D5124-206-K0K SPACER IRLRFN -3 5
44 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTA" Y23 1
45 SL-4040831-SC SCREW N4 L=8 0 A¥E FAT 23y M4 L-8 5
15 Je0-02354 SWITCH &5K, TFF T oA997% T
47 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ErHy7HE A M4X0.7 1=6 2
48 400-21005 SW_STAY ZI{FRFAL 1
49 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 m¥ArTIA AL KaX0.T L=6 2
50 400-20988 LOOPER_{UNDER_COVER AN -5 - 1
51 J00-21002 SULERGIP_VALVE ASSY bl AN E T
52 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M7 M5 L=8 2
53 400-21003 SOLENOID_VALVE_PLATE A Fru¥ AT YhISI{RA 1
54 SL-6051492-TN BOLT B IPRUINITHE AN 3
55 400-21004 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE B 7y At vhISaLEB 1
11 SE-GOST20Z-TR SCHEW ®5K0.8 L=1% ¥AU7TE AF ¥5R0.8 L=1Z z
57 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% P ax M4 L=8 4
58 HX-0025200-00 BAND v 1
59 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY TUY YZ{aFI3 1
60 SN -4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fam ¥ M3 L=8 1
[} ATD-Z0350 UF_DOWN_SENSOR_FLATE bAEL 2 23 IV I
62 SM-4040855-SF SCREW PN R 2
63 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ 1
4 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP X702V 2z
65 GAK-01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A¥I7r ApIN - B 2
BE EI567-319-000 TARTE WARK T-ZR-T T
67 ¥ CH-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL M Fab T ¥I-4{33) 1
68 WP-0612056-5D WASHER 6.1%18.5X2 I bt & 6.1X18.6X2 2
69 N¥~-6060001-SC KUT ¥6 mrhria MG 172 2
70 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
T JIT-78304 RUBBER TAF o7 T
72 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE I 458 Fa-7 0.2
73 SL-4051291-S¢ SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Fa° I3y LAX KSX0.§ L=12 1
74 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP FT A 2y 1
75 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG DAY 3
e NS-GIT03TU"SF WOT T1/54-40 WHETFIT 11764740 I
77 WP-0431005- 3P PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 Tryy- 4,3K1201 z
78 HX-00314006-00 SPIRAL TABE AN 474 F2-7" 4.5
19 HX-G015000-0A CABLE CLAMP b BNy 1
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND yrEynt vh 20
k3| EX-9500B0L-UT CEETE BARD 150 FHIFR YR 150 0
32 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CL1P RN Y 5
83 WP-0450846-SP RASHER |22 2
84 E3080-855-000 S SHIM (0.4) $74(0.4) 1
85 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa32% EAZ M4X0,7 L=1D 7
i TA- L05U504-R0 TUBEER PLUG FALY T
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 7 RIIT 1
88 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP LEra T 2
89 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TRy 1 1
90 400-20584 GREASING _MANUAL AMB-28% ' W-3up v2ak 1
I1 T35-25508 TREASE TUEE FI-TFaur T
92 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%7 Y -2Afa-7 1
93 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ a-%0" 3-8 1
94 HX-0029200-00 BAND A yp 1
95 15124-206-K0K SPACER IR{4AN - 1
5 CH-GOGTOUT-01 WEEE HARK LABEL'S WEEE -7 77 K % T



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
FRER - AAEEBAMR (2)

35l71

10 31

THREAD CUTTING DRIVE

THREAD RELEASE DRIVE

FIRST THREAD TENSIGN
DRIVE

B AtR CuN ASH, (OP)

FAATF

f——

2%

B6

CHULK VER DRIVE

DD OF—wi

|

] i

LI 16 0

CLAMP CLOTH PRESSER DRIVE

“RWRGOO @O

10—

2 GHUCK YER DRIVING

46

SCO0P CLATH PRESSER
IYE



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARY NO. . ______ .. DESCRIPTION _________] LI S B ary_ _
1 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR FEASLY ab-2 1
2 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fry) A{ASHIS 1
3 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCE ASSY PR TINEY VES 1
4 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY YR{AY" 2P FATIWII 1
5 400-19198 FEED BOWN SWITCH ASSY E R MUD) 1
[ 00-TO109 TORGUE UPER SWITCH ASSY BT I~ SWTS T
7 400-21002 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASSY Fyy AT yPi 1
8 BT-0180101-E8 TUBE HOSE #a1-7" 1
9 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavk-2 2 12

10 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7° 2
17 CEI0T-J05-0K0 "HREAD TENSIUR ASN. EiS SV R R 1!
12 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 1
13 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER Eye T 2
14 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER bwpl )7 o 2z
15 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7P )
15 PE-T00T50Z-A0 AT CYLINDER TR 1
17 PA-1502502-A0 AIR CYLINDER IR 1
13 PA-1602006-B0 AIR CYLINDER 7yyva 1
19 PA-1603014-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYy 1
20 PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
71 PC-0TZ4060-00 SPEED TONTROLCER A ST Y Z
22 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING {y4-bIVe” 3
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 2hk 3
24 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNIOK 2=k MY F 2
25 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 74%-7-5(37) 4
pi PI-3030400-05 TRTON THEEEY 4
27 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW A 4
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION A sty 7
29 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOR UNION TAF azty 1
30 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT 25AYF 2
3| PI-3050800-01 FIPE TEE IEIFS i I
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIY T 1
33 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNYON 4XNM5 n-71=%y 4XM5 4
34 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATy 5
35 PX-8500010-00 PLUG AyThy 1
K 180-35006 UASLE BARK RO .1 TIE-v-701) 4
3T 180-35105 WIRE MARK {2) 1¥-v-4(2) 4
38 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) PAp-T-7(3) 4
39 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) Yo¥-v-2(4) 4
40 180-35402 WIRE MARX (5) 7{¥-7-2(5) 4
Y] T80-35501 WIRE HARK (G) TIT-9-715) r:
42 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 9L%-7-5{T) 4
43 180-35709 WIRE MARK {8) 7iy-v-7{8) 4
a4 180-35808 WIRE MARK {9) V4y-3-2(9) 4
45 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74y-3-2(10) 4
15 180-36004 WIRE HARK FIY-<-7 (11} !
47 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) v{-v-2(12) 4
48 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) P4¥-v-2(13) 4
49 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) 7{y-7-7(14) 4
50 180-36400 WIRE MARK {15) 7L¥-3-7(15) 4
1 T80-36500 WIRE BARK (16 7Y-3-7(15) !
52 186-36608 WIRE MARK (17) TLp-T-2(17) 4
53 180-36707 WIRE MARK {18} P{p-7-#(18) 4
54 180-36806 WIRE MARK (18) P4¢-7-7(19) 4
55 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) T4y-3-4(20) 4
56 T80-3700% WIRE TARK (20) FIY--7 (21} 3
57 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) 747-v-2(22) 4
58 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) T{r-7-2(23) 4
59 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) TLp-v-7{24) 4
60 180-37408 WIRE MARK {25) VL-v-2{25) 4
51 TS0-37507 WIRE UARK 78 FAY-7-7(26) :
62 180-37606 WIRE MARK 27 P4--2(27) 4
63 180-37705 WIRE MARK {28) V4¥-7-7(28) 4
4 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) T4y-v-2{29) 4
65 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) Yiy-v-7(38) 4
3 T80~T8000 WIRE WARE (31 TI¥-¥-F(31) F
67 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) Y4%-7-7(39) 4
68 18038208 WIRE MARK (33) Y4¥-7-2(33) 4
69 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) P4y-7-2{34) 4
70 180-38406 WIRE MARK {35) 74¥-7-7{35) 4
TI T30-38505 WIRE ¥ARK {36, FIr-v-7(36) g
72 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 159 FAIRyFF29I{ -1 732 1
73 40019210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY F Yy A va-h 23 1
74 400-19236 AIR YALVE JOINT CORD ASSY F oy AT yFair {1l 73 1
75 ¥9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASH. W7 T-RE T AR i
TS SL-304T08T-3C SCREW WZ L=10 T 3Ry thd EL=I0 1
77 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INT2-} AZ3 1
78 400-00080 MAIK-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-INTZ-} B23 1
79 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INTI-} C#3 1
80 400-00034 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INT2-} D23 1
B A00-21152 TUADER WOTOR JUTRT TORD ASSY B3 FRF 2G4 I 7% 1
82 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY o4 EytFadr{1-y 53 1
83 400-21154 VCM JOINT CORD ASSY VCHF {2~ 73 1
84 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY F-32F 29~ 23 H
85 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW LT 2
ET PI-3050800-0F T=TOTRT D=8 F=E YA I



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)

EWIBAE (1)




REF.NO _ROTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _______. T S SR Qty_ |
1 400-04217 BUSHING_REAR e vy vy 1
2 400-04216 BUSHING oy ¥y 1
3x HSM-34AN1400 KEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY £14 AYSMX332EXTLG-NY #14 1
4 $B-1100026-00 BEARING oy Y ey 2
5 400-01687 CRANK_ROD M hrFyIney 1

% ZO0-TIo8% NEEDTE BAR_FRARE MEGIT TR A T
7 400-01990 MOTOR_LEVER PITIE-RIN NI 1
8 400-01991 SLIDE_BLOCK PR SRIT AR L 1
9 400-02006 BALANCER T2 1

10 400-19138 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY MY YRS 1
I F00-1020% ASH, AFVE=553 T
12 400-20596 COUNTER_WEIGHT by Er T 1
13 400-20597 CRANK_SHAFT nIE 925 1
14 400-20598 HAND_PULLEY_BASE FELT ~DRUREE £ 1
15 400-20599 HAND _PULLEY SHAFT FERT -0 7 1
T8 A00-20604 BATY_SHAFT LYk |
17 400-20610 WASHER LA 7 INE § 1
18 400-20612 SCREW PITIATAEY i
19 400-20613 SCREW AR i
20 40D-20645 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE T-Mb7uH 1
3! 0020647 CRANK_ROD_SHAFT TTITUI N ¥ 7 T
22 400-20649 NEEDLE_BAR N 1
23 40020650 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECT 10K AR 1
24 400-20651 NEEDLE_BAR_COVER_A PYF AN - 1
25 400-20653 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL nIE ARE 2
I 10020654 WEEDLE_BAR_KUL MESTEIO 1
27 400-20655 SENSOR_PLATE MIYEYIR YR 1
28 400-20659 Z1GZAG_BASE_SHAFT RIF HANN 9Y 1
29 400-20661 ZIGZAG_MOTOR_PLATE MTVE-ARIRR 1 i
30 400-20663 TAKE_UP Frey I
3T FO0-20664 TAKE_UP COVER FIC VAN T T
32 400-20662 ASSY_Z1GZAG_LEVER_SHAFT PYE At 097 43 1
33 101-08700 THRUST WASHER, A WY JUTARL ZFENLA A 1
34 103-08401 KEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nBE - {hr 1
35 400-20621 LOOPER_DRIVE_LEVER A=n 2T 9LAT - 1
35 TFT-T570T YRAWE ROCK SHAFT CHARK PIN B E VA LA )|
37 B1623-180-000 WASHER FAVECY$53 2
38 400-20644 FELT Tzh 1
39 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT L a LN Vel 1
40 400-04218 FRAME_SUPPORT PLATE_ASM . TV-AHILI5I3 1
47 FO0-0L37R ZIGZAG_ROD_ASH. DB T
42 400-04350 ZI1GZAG_LEVER_REAR M7ILN =37 1
43 400-06515 GEAR_A ¥ 7A i
44 400-06516 GEAR_B ¥ 7B i
45 A1230-500-000-4 HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AR IORTRARY f
5 BYZTZ-ZI0-100 FULLEY FENT -7 T
47 01  Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK b 2
48 01  Bl414-232-00A CRANK SLIBE BLOCK MF -2 % Ty 1
49 01  Bl1414-232-008 GUIDE ROLLER AU -4 % Tyi{an 1
50 PS-04060142-XH SPRING PIN 4Xi4 AW ey 4K14 1
5T RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF BT 5 |
52 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATV 20X42 1
53 SB-1260009-00 BEARING Iy 9y vy 1
54 SL-6062542-TN SCREW A 33RO R R 2
55 SH-1040601 -SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 +575% M4%0.7 L=6 5
56 TH-TOAIZ01-5P STREW H4X0.7 1L=1% ESSE A Y (I ) 3
57 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 urhrTHE Ak 4
58 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L-8.0 FAT2Y M L=B 1
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 urhy7FE kb M4X0.T L=6 4
60 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayhy7HE kb M4X0.T L=10 1
]} SH-G051302-TF SCREW W5X0.8 L=14 GIRyTFE R 7
62 $M-6051602-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=16 urhr7HE Ak ¥5X0.8 L=16 2
63 SN-6052002-TN BOLT uyHITHE A 11
64 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 ushITHE A 1
65 SM-8050552-TP SCREW FARY M5 L=5 4
GoR SH=E030I50-TP SUREW FRr W3 L=2.5 T
67 S¥-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pARY 5
68 SM-8060812-T¢ SCREW M§ L=§ MY M6 L=8 4
69 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X3 }AXY M8 L=8 1
74 $M-8050512-T¢F SCREW MAXY M5 L=5 2
71 SE-GUBIG0Z-TP SCRER X6 L=16 GIRFTHE RF 1
72 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 t3% % 3.7X8K1 4
73 B1344-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LAREL HTFIIITA A 1
74 GAF-01007000 SPRING IoUaFin 1
75 400-20665 Z1GZAG_MOTOR_PLATE STUD N7IE-ANIEE {RA) 2
78 SL-6ET09Z-TN SCREW T 3R A Z
77 SN-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 pyH27HE M M5X0.8 L=12 2
78 01  235-44802 JUNCTION SBAFT D N7 EIY 2D 1
79 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NTIVHEYY FA 2
80 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B M7V 78 1
BI 1) T35-44307 JUNCTIOR SHEFT'T MTICTEIF T I
82 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uyRsTHE M M4 4
NOTE (#3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEARS



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
Btk (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE A _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________1 LA S S Quy_
1 SB- 125000400 BEARING any 0¥ rvr 1
2 400-01989 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE A-p-30h IV 2 4 1
3 400-01993 LOOPER_SHAFT BASE f-p —20M O824 1
4 400-01995 LOOPER_DRIVE_ROD L-nt -2hR 99T i
5 400-02002 YOKE_SLIDE_A {batH¥TA i
5 O 400- 02003 YOKE_SLIUE_B {FITF¥IB T
7 61  400-20641 YOKE SLIDE_BB {}3t¥¥1BB I
8 01 400-20642 YOKE_SLIDE_BC {hat¥HHzBC 1
9 400-20600 HOUSING BYY PASONYY Y 1

10 400-20605 MOTOR_PLATE Jae-RpUr{E 2
11 A00-Z0606 WOTOR_PULLEY BUSH PEL S SR T RS 1
12 400-20607 SPROCKXET i 2N 1
13 400-20608 SPROCKET_BUSH_A A7 Oreh 7 yiar- 1
14 400-20609 TIKING_BELT I EV AN 1 1
15 400-20616 LOGPER DRIVE_BASE_METAL KN =30b YN AR 2
6 £00-20517 LOOPER_URIVE_BASE_PIN T N 7 S z
17 400-20620 LOOPER_DRIVE_METAL A=p -20h T rARE 2
18 400-20622 LOOPER_DRIVE_SHAFT Ben —2UN 0y 1
19 400-20623 LOOPER_SHAFT AN - 1
20 400-20625 LOOPER_SLIDE BLOCK_A A-n =2Gh R LT 1
A I00- 20625 TOOPER_SLIDE_BLUCK_E LT 2 A 1
22 400-20627 LOOPER_SLIDE_PLATE A-N =3hh daver{X |
23 400-20628 LOOPER_SLIDE SPACER A-p 30N 08 {9514 1
24 400-20629 PIVOT A-n* -39}V Ba7 1
25 400-20630 SPROCKET BUSH_B A7 O yb 7 yyav - 1
75 A00- 20631 THRUST PLATE ASANTT 1% |
27 SB-4080001-00 BEARING aok By ey 1
28 400-20633 YOKE_CAM 1h3tha 1
294 400-20634 YOKE_SLIDE {hILHx 1
10 400-20639 LGGPER SLEEVE A=n =20-7 1
| 400-20640 LOUPER RIVE_LEVER B - -39 LR B 1
32 400-20611 ASSY_IDLER_PLATE T4V b 044503 )
33 400-20638 ASSY LOOPER_DRIVE_LINK A-p -30N IR i
34 137~15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN NFE Y YN PIF vIme v 1
35 400-20614 SPROCKET A A7 OyohA 2
18 Te0-03756 LOOF FOSTTTONING FINGER LEVEK e VT 97 (73) I
37 260-03103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1harhrhs 1
38% B1239-372-000 LOOPER - 1
39 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 Y3 b 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 4
40 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK IIAFVIYYY fav 1
3| CS-0791018-SH TARUST HOLDER D=7 .94 W=1U T5IN0F D=7.94 W=1U T
42 RC-1200001-XP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cr &by i
43 RC-1850001-XP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch 2147 18.5 1
44 SB-1200009-00 BEARING amy 0y oy 2
45 SE-1200011-00 RCLLER BEARING i 1
45 SD-U640246-5P HINGE SCREW =635 0=2.4 TRy D=6.35 B=Z.4 I
47 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 5937 M4X0.7 L=6 5
48 SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 Oy#27HE A M4 L=T 2
49 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 u¥ArTHE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 SM-5050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyhr7EE b M5X0.7 L=8 2
51 SH-BOSI20Z2-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=1Z TIFF7FF A WoK0.8 L=12 T
52 SH-5051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyay7HE Ak M5X0.8 L=186 1
53 SM-6052002-TN BOLT ayRyTFE A g
54 SM-6054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 n¥hr7HE A M5 L=45 4
55 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhr7iE b 3
1 SH-GO62Z002TR SCREW NG T=20 TIFF7FF Wb W6 L=20 !
57 SK-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 ayAr7HE A M6 L=40 1
584 SH-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 FARS 2
59 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FARY M4 L=6 1
60 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY M5 L=b 8
Bl SH-BUBUSTE-TP SCREW #6 L=8 5 W6 =8 z
62 SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FAFY" M6 L=10 2
63 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
64 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
65 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 4
55 WF-UST615-30 WASHER 1S3 3 )
67 WP-0812056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 b5 b3 6.1X18.5X2 2
68 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
69 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.8X5.5 L=6 kAyY D=4,9%5.5 =6 2
70 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=§ 252005 D=8 W=9 1
71 SH-BU505T2-TF SCREW 5 =5 Ty M5 I=5 Z
72 400-02007 YORK_SLIDE_INSERT IPILFFIFY N Y 1
73 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-¥ 2-4 1
NOTE (#EZ) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI,



5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




REF.NO = KOTE ~PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ . DESCRIPTION _________] L S SR in
1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 2oy 1
2 400-20675 CLAMP_SUPPORT PLATE Y397 HHIA 1
3% 400-20670 COUNTER_KNIFE_ASSY IF{ARYE 1
4 Wp-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 e bk ab Avh M4 2
5 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 h-72=%Y 4XM5 1
6 4(0-20685 COUNTER_KNIFE_CONNECT_LINK IFARV VYT 1
7 PA-1502502-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFSIv 1
8 400-20680 CYLINDER_PLATE IV R IIS44 1
g9 400-20687 CYLINDER_PLATE_BASE ¥R A o 1

10 400-20689 GUIDE_BASE MRFTF & 4 1
11 400-02001 LOOPER_SLIDE GUIDE_B N -¥ FE¥I 1
12 400-20678 MOVING_AND COUNTER _CONNECT_ASS ARV VIIGF 3 1
13 400-20676 SQUARE_BLOCK rx 1
14 400-20672 THROAT PLATE_ASSY nY{EI3 1
15% B2406-373-080 MOVING KNIFE ASM, b -AR 23 1
16 SM-4040555-SP  SCREW FA I35 N4 L=5 3
17 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW a3y 2
18 SM-1020450-TH  SCREW $53y° M2 L=3.5 2
19 SD-0600207-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3y D=6 H=2 3
20 400-20686 MOVING KNIFE LINK b YAZYT 1
21 400-20677 MOVING KNIFE_LINK 2 ARV 72 1
22 400-20681 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK_GUIDE ARy IHHE 1
23 400-20690 CUTTER_LINK GUIDE TR%099rh 1N 1
24 01 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE_WASHER 0.9 AZE I 20.9 1
25 Dl 400-20683 MOVING KNIFE_WASHER 1.0 A2 h 51.0 1
26 01 400-20682 MOVING _KNIFE WASHER 1.1 AT HELL ] 1
27 400-20688 NEEDLE_GUARD Yy 1
28 N¥-6050003-8C  NUT M5X0.8 pyBsFYh M5X0.8 392 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 Sk ah AT M4 1
30 SM-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 IYAIE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 2
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DFH773E A M4X0.7 L=6 2
32 SM~9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT oIhIE M 2
33 SM-B040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=§ s 3
34 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 A" 23y M4 L=4 1
NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE S

-10 —



6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RIEQH - RBFEE

- 11 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _____. DESCRIPTILON ______ ...l LI . SRR 5
H 400-20741 ASSY_CONNECT Luysrs 1
2 NA-6040002-SN NUT N4 Whrir NARQ, T 232 1
3 We-p430301-5C WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 I b % 4.3X9X0.8 1
4 400-20734 BOSS ¥z 1
5 400-20736 CONNECT_LINK Lardyey 1
[ TW-I0740 HUOK_RUTOR_PLATE {7 eI T T 1
7 A00-20730 MOTOR_ARM 397 48Ty 1
] 145-13808 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFarres 2
9 400-20700 VOM & {2310%-2 1

0 SN-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 6
T SH-GHUE0ZI-TF STHEW WA L=8 TFR77TFE ¥ WIX0.7 {5 2
12 SH-4040455-3P SCREW Fat a3y 4 L=4 1
13 SH-6941002-TP SCREW M4 L=:10 wARPTHE Ab M4X0.7 L=10 3
14 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 a3y M3 L=8 1
15 SH-6061202-TP SCREW N6 L=12 wyA27HE Ah M6 L=12 2
16 A00-20713 SECORT_THREAD GUITE T A= T
17 400-20738 SENSOR_PLATE_N L4148 1
18 400-20744 SHAFT 7z 1
16 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 FvEy D6 H3.2 2
20 400-19207 THREAD MOTOR ASSY AhE5 YE-553 1
T 00-T9T%T THREAD SENSOR ASSY {57 W7 vy 7Ev ¥ T
22 WP-0621{046-SP WASHER 14 gb 2 1 2
23 400-20735 FACE_PLATE_BOSS Av{aF 7 1
24 400-20636 THREAD_PRESSER_BASE ELY 22t 1
25 SN-4040655-SP SCRER M4 L= FAt23Y M4 1=6 1
78 TOI=TYI04 THREAT FRESSER FIATE BRI EEEE T
27 250-02808 THREAD TENSION STUD T ¥ F ATy 1
28 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT 3 A ¥ {rFary 1w 2
29 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING {A) Alfb FR-I0 R A 1
30 400-20694 FACE_PLATE A4 1
31 SH-AGAUEG5-3F SCREW M4 L=% FA I3 W L=6 1
32 400-20711 THIRD_THREAD_GUIDE 2 ¥ 1
33 SN-4030455-SP SCREW Fam a3 N3 L=4 1
34 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7Vt y 2X6 1
35 400-20710 TEREAD GUIDE B A7vI{R 1
36 SK-5640550-TF SCREW B4 T=% [SECINES MR G T
37 400-21831 STOPPER_PIN Ahanm -ty 1
38 400-20695 THREAD _GUIDE ATV 1
39 SM-4040555-8P SCREW Far 33y WA L=5 2
40 400-21960 THREAD RELEASING PLATE AbIAALS 1
1T We-U450E46-SP WASHER |5 4 ¥ I
42 SM-4040455- 5P SCREW Fat 23y W4 L=4 1
43 PA-0600504-40 AR CYLINDER Eaadn % 1
44 PJ-0460525-03 HKOSE. ELBOW -7 1§ 1
45 408-20701 CYLINDER_STAY 0y wH4d 1
[] We-THSUEAE- 5P WASHER | 55485 3 Z
47 SH-4040555-SP SCREW FaT 33 M4 L=5 2
43 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER byadVe S 1
49 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 AR 2
50 400-20702 NIPPER I - 1
5T SO-UBTIZZG- TP SHOULDER SCREW § 737 D=6 H=2.2 T
52 400-20703 NIPPER_SPRING_BASE SN -N RS 1
53 400-20693 NIPPER_SPRING =t LN A 1
54 SH-4040655- 5P SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 33 W4 L=6 4
55 PS-0400082-KP SPRIRG PIN ATy i
L) TO0-Z0T0S THREAD_GUIDE_HEAD CLYEEL H
57 NM-6040003-5C NUT ¥4 ayhrFee K4 i
58 NM-7040032-5C HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 K4 kT 3h 2 WA i
59 GSE-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING F2-7 7y i
50 400-20699 COLLAR B~ H
3 A00-05375 SFRING EEVER IR (O] T
52 We-0451016-8P WASHER 4_5X20X1 3% ¥ 4.5X20X1 1
63 SH-4040555-SP SCREW Fa' 233 M4 L=5 1
54 400-20706 VCM_BASE A VCMP & 44 1
65 400-20707 YCK_SPACER VCMA~" -% L
i3] SE=TURGUT-02 SCHEW 5357 4 =20 7
67 400-29708 VO _STUD VOMAayh” 1
68 N¥-~6040001-SD NUT M4 oYHrIvE Hd i
69 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL IE T Fandy-R{16) i
70 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 I=8 DINTTFE A ;
71 I00-70703 TAREAD_GUTIE_A TFT7FIE I
72 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY ¥-32503% 1
73 SM-4030501-42 SCREW FAT 2P (T LAY IM3 L=5 i
74 404-24087 NOVING SAFETY PLATE OPTION Bb OYRTAY N A7 3z 1
75 SH-4041055- 3P SCREW a0 3y M4 L=10 (1)
76 SH-4TI0655-SF SUREW ®#2 1=6 Fardxr W4 L=6 1]
77 400-21021 ASSY MOVING SAFETY PLATE T URRTAY -V 3 {1}
78 We-0320500-8C WASHER X3 e5¥ i3 o Ak M3 {2}
79 SH-5031402-1P SCREW oyRryHE Ab {2}
80 SH-5030802-TP SCREW N3X0.5 L=8 OYHYTHFE AN M3%0.5 L=8 {2)
L:) SH-4030455- SN SCREW FA IR R L=4 3]
82 PF-3040105-04 ELBOW UNION hE 2ty (2)
83 PA-1005002-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7xey (1
34 400-21023 SAFETY PLATE BASE A FYE YT b-b A (1)
85 400-21022 SAFETY PLATE HOLDER o vy~ r4a (1)
56 T33-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD T AE Y [03]
87 BY-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, RLACK oLavE-2 m (2)
38 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) 9{y-3-7{30) (43
89 180-3810% WIRE MARK (32) y4¥-v-4{32) (4}
50 PY-1502G30-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE BF ~hF iy ATy {1
L3t T80-3890T WIRE ®ARK (407 TI5—4-7(40F) )]
g2 180-39008 WIRE MARK, (41) g4%-3-7{41) {4)
93 PC-8124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A =M avdo-7 (2)
94 WP-(450846-SP WASHER L5 i a3 2

—_12 —



—-13 -

7. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS

TR - TR ZBIER



- 14 —

REF.NO _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. .. __ PESCRIPTION _________. S S (R Qry_ _
1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE a=ty 2
2 400-20829 CLAMP At RXY A4 1
3 SM-9041003-5D  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 nyhrks b M4X0.7 L=10 2
4 400-20828 CLAMP_BASE FFY7° A =3 1
5 400-20831 PIN By i
6 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE METAL EREE LT 2
7 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER T Y ZFAN B A % 1
8 PA-1602006-B0  AIR CYLINDER b eV o 1
9 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VFI-1Y I 3{Vh 1

10 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 DYHI7FE Bh M5X0.8 L=16 1
11 400-20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT VR I 1
12 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 B3 b % 6.1X11X2 1
13 G6014-830-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER Wy IZFZN Y 1
14 PS-0250052-KP  SPRING PIN vl V2 A A 1
15 400-20823 STAY BUTTON_SLIDE_B ZF-%" By 4 798 1
16 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW ¥3 L=4 ¥327° M3 L=4 2
17 400-20808 FEED PLATE Wik Ryysqs 1
18 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE 22048 4 2
19 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay IRIFIY N R 1

20 SH-6030350-SD  SCREW M3 1=2.9 r33¥" M3 L=2.9 5

2] SD-0600326-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 & Y3y D=6 I=3.2 1

22 SD-0800329-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & viy D=8 H=3.2 1

23 B1444-180-00F  WASHER I} -0y FI-EIE N R 2.0 1

24 400-20846 CLAMP PLATE RIA4T44 1

25 PA-1002010-A0  AIR CYLINBER hyo) Mo 1

26 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER Yy IZFZRO Y 1

27 PJ-2103040-10  BALF UNION I=XVEY IR F 2

28 PX-5000200-00 ENUCKLE JOINT 2%% #9783ty 1

29 400-20844 PIN kY 1

30 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y% % 4.5X10X0.8 2

31 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v 7 3.7X8X%0.3 2

32 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 e b 3 6, 1X11X2 |

33 400-20843 PRESSER_LEVER Arzhnt - 1

34 400-20842 PRESSER_LINK ALYy 1

35 WP-0431005-SP  PLAIN WASHER 4, 3X12X1 Tyyy- 4, 3X12X1 2

36 SM-9040800-SP  SCREW nyhrE A 2

37 400-20847 PIPE nAT 1

38 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 PRIy HE A M3X0.5 L=20 2

39 400-20848 PIPE_CLAMP INE VAl L o4 5

40 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDPE BLOCK Fye VAR TR 1

a1 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT DYRITHE Ab 3

42 400-20811 STOPPER PIITIADYN - 1

43 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 RYRITIE Bb 2

44 400-20834 STAY BUTTON_CLAMP_LH -k AvyviTves Y 1

45 SD-0600286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 ¥4y D=6 H=2.8 i

46 SD-0600226-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy" D=6 H=2.2 1

47 400-20835 STAY BUTTON CLAMP RH FF-k AYITITIIY 1

48 SD-0600286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A viy D=6 H=2.8 1

49 SD-0600226-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vEy D=6 H=2.2 1

50 400-20810 FEED _PLATE_SHORT Fhod AvIVIA{ 4 1

51 SM-9040800-SP  SCREW mFhsE N 2

52 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER RIAYL 17 39 AN ¥ 2

53 WP-0450826-3C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v A % 4.5X10%X0.8 2
54 400-20814 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_A DAk ayIa{R4A 1
55 PH-0200054-C0  PARALLEL PIN aA{I1-t" v 2X5 1
56 400-20812 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_A WUVAR Ryh 4N TYA 1

57 400-20826 STAY BUTTON_SPRING B AF—F AvEy A 3B 1

58 $5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 5%y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2

59 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN 7T Y- ey 1

60 RE-0300000-KP  E-RING Er & pAy 2



8. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS
B3V BER

/ 19

— 15—



REF. RO NOTE__ _ PARTNO. .. .1 DESCRIPTION ___ .. ___._ [ S S A Qty _
1 400-01985 Y _FEED_ARM TOTRIIN & 4 1
2 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 FIERIRITIE M 2
3 400-20794 METAL 22N 1
4 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bRFY" 2
5 400-01992 Y FEED_UPPER BASE YOTRIYIA" -3 1
6 SH-6030500-SN  SCREW N3 L=5 t737 M3 L=5 )
7 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY V6 T2 La vall At T 1
8 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA XY M3 L=8 1
9 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY VAP DRy -254 1

10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 RIFOIRITHE M 2

11 400-19204 UPPER FEED NOTOR ASSY YA V9 Te-573 1

12 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Fa Ey 4

13 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER S 4

14 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR 27A9V% 7 1

15 SB-4080001-00  BEARING a0y vy 1

i SH-B050512-TP  SCREW P35 W5 L=5 )

17 400-20865 Y_UPPER_FEED_SHAFT Y790 74-1 % 7h 1

18 PA-9000700-00 CYLINDER JOINT YIVE Y afvh 1

19 400-20866 L¥_GUIDE LM A} 1

20 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 1=10 uyII7HE b MAX0.7 L=10 3

21 400-20368 SLIDE_BLOCK T )

22 400-20869 SLIDE_BLOCK_COVER BT I - 2

23 SM-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BYHITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4

24 400-20872 Y _FEED_SENSOR_STAY BASE TAPVEVH & 4 1

25 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ B RIFIINITIE b 1

76 400-20875 Y FEED UPPER_BASE_COVER YOTAZIE & 4An - 3

27 SM-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 DYHITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4

28 400-20876 Y FEED UPPER_BASE_HOLDER VL2 LAANE S 2

29 SM-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 nYHo7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4

30 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL BFRIVY JARN 1



9. UNDER FEED COMPONENTS
Tk B
56 55

5‘2;3 i‘\/s;@@

50 39
¥
49,

43@ 46

- 17 -



REE.NO  NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ PESCRIPTION _____ ____1] LI S S >
1 400-20795 LM _GUIDE LMK b 1
2 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 ayhrTHE &b MAX0.7 L=10 6
3 400-02010 Y_UNDER_BASE YAoup & 1 1
4 SM-6040600-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 k5% M4 L=6 4
5 400-20792 UNDER_BASE_CYLINDER_STAY TAYVE MR A 2
[ SH-6051402-TF SCREW M5X0.8 T=14 oys7HE Ab 4
7 400-20786 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT A YEETVY Ay T A 2
8 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHFTHE A MBX0.8 L=12 4
g PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Y 1

10 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-71z%y 4XM5 2
11 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY ¥R4{RY 307avSHIR 1
12 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY YR{ANTHSWSI i
13 CS-0800871-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=% A7AMb7- D=8 W=9 2
14 SM-8050512-TP SCREW bAFY M5 L=5 4
15 GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B YLy 1 AB 1
i6 400-20793 SET_COLLAR TybhT- 1
17 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uSRITHE M 1
18 161-38109 ROD oy 1
19 CS-0800971-1P THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 AFAMET- D=8 W=8 2
20 SM-8050512-TP SCREW bA%¥ M5 L=5 4
Z1 400-20791 STDE_PLATE ER¥E] z
22 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE A7U4AD 1h 2
23 SB-4080001-00 BEARING b 15 M Al Al 2
24 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL ENEC ST 2
25 400-20787 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT B IRRPVT 2y ¥ 4B 1
26 SH-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 uzhoyIE kb 2
27 400-20789 SIDE_PLATE_SHAFT Ay 7 1
28 SM-8050812-TP SCREW ¥5X8 kAR M5X0.8 1.=8 2
29 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z7AMh5~ D=8 W=9 1
30 SK-8050512-TP SCREW PAZYT M5 L=5 2
31 400-20782 ROLLER o-7- 2
32 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=T H=5.8 2
33 121-09302 NEEDLE BRIVING SHAFT LY S H
34 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL MEE UYLIZANT ARk 2
35 CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 AFAMHF- D=12 W=11 3
36 SM-80605H2-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MAZY [
37 400-20796 SIDE_FEED_GUARD wrik 2
38 SM-6040600-5P SCREW M4 L=6 33y M4 L=6 4
39 400-20794 METAL AN 1
40 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM FFRT N T IyF 1
41 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A ATV YT AARA 1
432 320-07502 CONNECTING AR METAL, B AFEIILVYYF AANB 1
43 8D-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW aviy D=10 H=15.2 2
44 105-23504 WASHER yESAS o i 1
45 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEXH7- 1
46 400-20781 Y_UNDER_FEED_SHAFT IRRFXTVY ¥ 1
47 400-20730 UPPER_Y_GEAR TRV 7 1
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING gy Wy any i
49 SH-8050512-TP SCREW FARZ" M5 L=5 2
50 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA7)FAE-473 1
51 SM-4041655-5P SCREW M4 L=16 Fa 3y 4
52 WP-0450846-3P WASHER (475 b 4
53 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA2D94r vFviy s 1
54 SH-4030855-8N SCREW M3 L=8.0 FaT 33 M3 L=8 1
55 400-20783 Y _UNDER_SENSOR STAY YA7 ey d-254 1
56 SL-60408952-TN BOLT O RYXOINITHE M 2
57 400-20784 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY BASE YEPVR-2540 4 4 1
58 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nyEr7HE A MAX0.7 L=10 2
59 32G-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL AFKPVY 2N 1
60 WE-0531000-5D WASHER M5 trd b R I ATk M5 2
61 WP-0522016-SK WASHER 7% A 3 5.2X15X2 )

~18 -



10.UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS

EF - ZEEhE Y BIR

- 19 —



- 90 —

REF.N¢ _NOTE = PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTILON _ . ___ ... LT A . SRR Qey_
1 141-04301 LOWERING ARM bvs vl 1
2 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT o RYXOIRTHE M 1
3 400-01998 HAND LIFTER GEAR BLOCK BFFY X 77 0wy 1
4 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ h RIRLANITHE Vb 2
5 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY ALy yFuvbv$rs 1
6 SM-4030855-SN ~ SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATEY M3 L=8 i
7 400-15206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY AHTe-473 1
8 SM-5041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIArTHE Bh 4
9 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (&40 2 3 4

10 400-20883 WORM k-4 1
11 SBE-4080001-00 BEARING ST P L) 1
12 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW MY M5 L=5 2
13 400-20884 WORM_WHELL Pr-AE{-N 1
i4 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW MRy MB L=5 2
15 400-20885 HAND LIFTER_HOOK EFTT T30 1
16 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 BFRITFE" Wb 1
17 400-20885 HAND LIFTER LEVER BT 05 1
18 SD-0790706-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=7.94 H=7 1
19 400-20887 HAND_LIFTER_SHAFT ST 1
20 SD-0B00327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW ¥ Vi D=6 H=3.2 1
21 400-20888 PITCH_LEVER_SHAFT AV Iy 1
22 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL ey VOIS FE VY 4] 2
23 105-23504 WASHER IR IE N R 1
24 400-20889 PULLING_HOLDER LETIT A ¥ 1
25 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyhITFE A 1
26 400-20390 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_PLATE I Ayt ATy 1
27 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 ZIFOIHITHE Ab 2
28 400-20891 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_STAY BASE pal-u sl A0 AN 1
29 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fam kY 2
30 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER S0l i 2
31 330-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AFAPVVITIIE ARNA 2
32 400-01997 DIFFERENTIAL MOTOR_STAY FARIIN A4 1
33 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AFEIIL 0 TIYT FRRA 2
34 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ RTERYRITHE A 2
35 400-20900 UPPER_X_GEAR Ten Xy ¥ 1
36 SB-4080001-00 BEARING LY 1
37 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 a3y M3 L=§ 1
38 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW bAZY" M5 L=5 2
39 400-20901 UPPER_X GEAR_SHAFT Fun X% ¥Iy7b 1
40 400-20802 DIFFERENTIAL SENSOR_PLATE Fh vy 1
41 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT F o IIRNIRITHE Wb 2
42 400-20903 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER_SHAFT -3 2 1
43 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥hr7HE Mh M5X0.8 L=16 1
44 400-20904 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER + on-3 1
45 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch abA7 9.3 2
46 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY Fh ks e-4s3% 1
47 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DPRITHE Kb 4
48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER |45 b i 4
49 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY VAN VAL MV SR V8 L ES 1
50 400-20905 DIFFRENTIAL_SENSOR_STAY b VIR~ 1
51 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 IRy ArTHE b 2



11. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 N—PER

1 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 237 M4 L=6 2
2 400-20749 SPRING A A 3A 1
3 SM-4040455-SP  SCREW It 237 M4 L=4 1
4 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER % 2 i 3 1
5 400-20750 SPRING B M 3B 1
6 SM-4040455-5P  SCREW FAT 23T M4 L=4 i
7 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (%5 20 1 1
3 400-20746 WIPER T{N - 1
9 NM-7040032-SC  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 Oyhrrateh 34 4 M4 1
10 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyhreh M4 1
11 400-206747 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE A AR WA R YIR LA 1
12 PA-1007502-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
13 400-20748 WIPER _CYLINDER_BASE B ATV MR ) L/ 1
14 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 2
15 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (Y 2
16 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW Fa* x5 M4 L=10 2
17 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [&5.2004 2
18 400-20751 WIPER_GUIDE RS A N 1
19 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IhE 2=ty i
20 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-71=%y 4XM5 1
21 400-21830 WIPER_GUIDE B 7{n - {3 B 1
22 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FATIFY M3 L4 2
23 PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING Lv¥-pIus” 1

—-92] -



12. TANG COMPONENTS
& v 7

REE.NO__MOTE  PARTNO. . DESCRIPTILION _ . | ey R Ay
1 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. VIR L VI 1
2 400-20761 TANG "oy 1
3 PA-1603014-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFFyE 1
4 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY vy M A{SWIR 1
5 400-01994 CLAMP_LINK_B 27 M0 1
6 400-20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT WE Ty 1
7 B1632~180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT Ar3F3-%F 7 2{sb 1
8 85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b7%¥ 11/64-40 1=6 2
9 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhs7HE hh 4

10 S¥-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 oyAITHE Mb I
11 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYH7FE b M5X0.8 L=16 2
12 $8-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 Ih¥53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
13 SH-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 L7Ry 2
14 400-20768 STUD ZRyh i
15 400-01986 TANG_ARM o ISR A 1
16 178-23709 TANG KNOB By I7{IN3 1
17 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER W IZFAN T 1
18 400-20765 UNDER_PLATE_BASE By 7 Zvyn ~MIITE 4 2
18 400-20762 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE_A syt Zpyn -H 4 A 1
20 400-20767 UNDER_PLATE_S Ry Zbyn - 1
21 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE azxy 2

-39



13.CHUCK COMPONENTS

F v 7 BiR

—-93 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ .. ..... L S-S . I aty
1 400-20927 DIFFERENTIAL MB 3 ONB 1
2 400-20929 FULCRUK_ARM vy 1
3 SB-T060006-C0 BEARING Juy 0y ey 2
4 G6014-380-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VITFARYY 1
5 SN-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BYhZTHE A M3X0.5 L=6 2
[ GER-OTSZI00G BUSHING T3 .
7 105-23504 WASHER bAv s o o ] 1
8 400-20938 X_FEED_SHAFT B X 2790 2B 1
2 400-20945 SPRING HOOK n X792 3

10 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRINMER SPRING A YU hAYA" L A 2
TT b S TN RUT Y FEEEEEE N CS T
12 400-20911 CHUCK_ARM_BASE FoyrF v x4 2
13 SD-0300606-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ ¥xy D=8 N=6 1
14 400-20684 MOVING_ENIFE_WASHER 0.9 AR 30,9 1
15 4(0-20813 CHUCK_ARM R 2R 1
% SL-GOLTOVZ-TR SCHEW ¥ FIXOTRTTFE AL Z
17 GEB-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT METAL AT Al Aol 2
18 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ AT HE AN U3KG,5 L=8 1
19 400-209812 CHUCK_ARM_L IRIGF L 1
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 IXAIRITIE A 2
a3 GEB-UIGIG0UT TRIVE GEAR SHAFT WETAL PF IR AT 05T Z
22 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 orayy E A M3X0.5 L=8 1
23 400-20914 CHUCK_BASE Freodh & 4 2
24 400-20931 NAIL_CRAMP_MEDIUN 7 9AF2Y 2
25 SH-5040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pARY" 2
28 T00-2091% CHOCK LIRK FX7 7977 Z
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 AR 4
28 400-20915 CHUCE_LIFTER_BKT YHITH 4R 1
29 SH-6040600-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 L7y M4 L=6 2
30 400-720933 CHUCK _LIFTER_SHAFT iy 1
IT JOU-Z09ET COLLAR 7= T
32 RE -0400000- KP E-RIKG 4 Ef 2hAY 4 2
33 400-20917 CHUCK_OPEN_ENUCKLE Iy 1
34 400-20913 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER Feoresyus 2
35 SD-0600326-TP SHQULBER SCREW D6 H3.2 Ry 2
36 d00-Z0924 CYLTRDER_OPEN_PIN FIAEESRE Y Z
37 CS-0400571-TP THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5.5 A7ApoY D=4 W=5.5 2
38 SK-8030350-TP SCREW FARY M3 L=2.5 4
39 400-20419 CHUCK_QPEN_LEVER_PIN FerTb 397 vy 1
40 SK-8050512-TP SCREW AR M5 L=5 1
4T A00~20920 CHUCK_UPEN_STOPPER FYITEFRN A I
42 SL-6031092-TX SCREW ¥ ERWIRITHE M 4
43 400-20925 CYLINDER_OPEN_SENSOR_STAY YWR TR Y 1
44 SL-6031092-TX SCREW ¥ 3urEITHE b 2
45 400-19200 CHUCE OPEN SENSOR ASSY Fa 2B {A{ 323 1
35 SE-2030855-58 STRIW M3 1=9.0 FAIT W3 L=8 T
47 400-20926 CYLINDER_STOPPER UV 2
438 SM-6031202-1P SCREW M3XD.5 L=12 OXEr7FE" kb 4
49 WP -(0320500-5D M3 WASHER EF¥ Ak M3 4
50 400-20928 DIFFERENTIAL ¥ B GUIDE #1 SMBY A1 1
51 A00- 04299 STOPPER_PIK PN -E ¥ Z
52 SH-6051000-SP SCRER k537" M5 L=10 2
53 400-20937 X_FEED_SHAFT Xtywa I
54 SM-§040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR Z
55 400-20939 ASSY DIFFERENTIAL MB ARM R FoehFME R 23 1
56 SH-GU4TO0Z-TF SUREW B4 L=10 UTHF7FE A HAKD. T L=10 z
57 400-20943 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL M_B_ARK L P MB L 23 1
58 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Era273E A HAXG, T L=10 2
59 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER IF7va Z
60 400-18185 CHUCK HOR SWI1TCH ASSY Fray A{a{SHIZ 1
(131 A00-THI96 CRUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FITRy TSNS T
62 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW hiny 2
63 400-20934 TURN_CYLINDER_SPACER HFYIIIE In -4 2
64 SL-6032542-TN SCREW ¥ b RREIAITHE A 4
65 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT 2R VF - 2
it BT-UTSUIOT-EE TUSE HOSE Fi=7 1
67 SM-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0D.5 L=2{§ orprTHE A M3X0.5 L=20 2
68 PA- 1062010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7IN 1
69 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JGINT FI9F3-¥Y ¥ 3{7b 1
70 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW IAF 2
7T SH-50I2002-1F SCREW ¥IX0.5 L=20 UFRFTFE A KIR0.5 L=20 z
72 400-20922 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE 78 Pk 2
73 400-20923 CYLINDER_LINK I9uR 9y 2
74 SD-0400606-TP SHOULDER SCREW 223 D=4 H=5 2
75 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=6 H=2 2
76 AOUTZ0YIE TURR UVER CIRY_UTPER FIR{FYSY Z
77 $D-0600328-TF SHOULDER SCREW 2 ¥Ry D=6 H=3.2 2
78 400-20935 TURN_OVER_LINX_LOWER ST IY T 2
79 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 iyt D=6 H=2 4
a0 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW TAE 2
ki I0U-209H6 STUPPER_HOOE_A SISV T
82 400-20947 STOPPER_HOOX_B Abon 7958 1
33 400-20848 HOOK_ALJUST Favk{a' 4 1
84 400-20949 STOPPER _BASE Abpn -RpwEa { 1
85 E3018-721-000 SPRING STUD A AW 2 A 1
35 RH-6030T-3T IT 13 TYFT W30 517 I
87 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5 vk D=b =2 1
38 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN ZX6 AP Vs by 246 i
89 SM-5030500-5N SCREW M3 L=5 L7 M3 L=5 2
90 SH-4030455- SN SCREW Fat 33y M3 L=4 2
LR T3067-180-500 SPRING FEVTE AF I
92 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 ¥ i % 3.247X0.5 2

- 94 —



14. LOADER COMPONENTS

11— & B4R

- 25



REF.¥O _NOTE __ _BARTNO. . ____ DESCRIPTION _ __ . __... LR S R Quy_ .
1 400-01996 GEAR_BOX o-% N &4 1
2 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 b RPIRTHITHE M 2
3 §p-1001526-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & ¥%¥ D=10 H=15.2 1
4 400-~19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY -2 £-273 1
5 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 BYHITHE AL M4 4
6 400-20958 GEAR A ¥ YA 1
7 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 pAZ>" M6 L=8 2
8 SB-4080001-00  BEARING awy V¥ rok 3
) 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY 1 S S MV VR 5 3 i

10 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fat ¥ M3 L=8 1
11 400-20976 LOADER_SENSOR_PLATE -4 -t $-nty 1
12 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RXIRITHE A 2
13 SH-1030501-8C  SCREW M3 L=5 ¥3233" M3 L=5 2
14 400-20859 GEAR_B B I
15 S¥-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bARY" M8 L=8 2
16 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR Y bt~ 233 0¥ 2
17 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ZFALT9TY 4
18 400-20966 ASSY CARRIER_ARM_A LV Vel 1
19 400-20975 CONNECTING_LINK DG V) 1
20 400-20978 SCREW_PIN ey 1
21 400-20973 ADJUSTING_METAL FIPLIALN 1
22 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW FAZY M5 L=5 2
23 400-20970 ASSY CARRIER_ARM_B A5 BIS 1
24 CS-0800971-TF  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 AFAbI7~ D=8 W=9 2
25 SM-8050512-TF  SCREW bAZY" M5 L=5 4
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT Mb prA7#7h M5X0.8 173 1
27 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & 7% D=8 H=3.2 2
28 400-20963 ASSY_CARRIER_LINK VULV L ES I
29 400-20974 ADJUSTING, BOSS Fartry A 1.
30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LS N ah A M4 2
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYFITFE A MAXG.T L=6 2
32 400-20977 BUTTON_CARRIER_BASE - VIVE L 1
33% 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER A7 H 1
34 400-20979 CARRIER_SET_SCREW NN AT AN IR 1
35% SH-6850350-TP  FLAT SCREW (&2 2
36 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND VIEIN VR 1
37 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EFE W X b Avh M5 1
38 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER FARAYITT H
39 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 285 F2947-1(16) 1
40 400-20880 CARRIER_BASE_COVER LV Arb o b L 13

— 26 -



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
TRy 7 AR

- 97—




REF. RO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNG. _ ___ _ ____ DESCRIPTION __________| LS T SR Quy_ .
1 400-03451 CONTROL ROX IT-RE 2 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL B0X FRONT COVER IYMI-AE FFZTUYIIN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL 30X REAR COVER IYMI-AF" 29T hN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 0 3% 23 4 L=8 [
5 SL-4040891-8C SCREW Nd L=8§ ¥ ¥ R I3 M4 L=8 4

8 W3RGT-475-000 CORTKGL BOX FITTING PIATE T TE s TR THE T
ki SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 BT M N8 L=30 4
] WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 AN 3 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-5C WASEER 8,4X17.4X1.6 LAY IFETA NS 8

10 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 ury2doh M8 1¥2 8
TE RIZ0E4ET- WASEER TIEF T F 3
12 400-00012 MAIK PCB A ASSY NAINYA- VA2 i
13 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 + 0 37X FAT 25 M4 L=§ 7
14 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SBC Y A3 i
15 SL-4040881-5C SCREW N4 L-8 F ¥ 3% FA° 25 M4 L=8 10
14 U5 " 400-00056 FLI-T PCB & AS5'Y FLI-T 3% A0 T
17 o 400-00046 FLT-§ PCB A ASS'Y FLT-§ ¥n Y A3 1
I8 $1.-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L-8 I a3 M4 L=8 6
19 HX-0033800-00 STUD ET AT S [
20 NM-3040520-5C NUT N4 TFY Pxeh M4 [
T 300-05407 FAR NOTDR 2557V A = z
22 HN-0004500-10 FINGER GUARD TeuE - b 1
23 SL-4043591-SC SCREW b L 4
24 NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 TEHY 153y N4 4
25 SL-4033091-5C SCREW X3 L=30 723 BAX M3X0.5 L=30 4
75 400-05404 FAN NOTOR BRACHET 757 777F T
27 SL-404089F-3C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ vy A3 N4 L-8 2
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Ty 1
28 178-45009 CORD FITEING PLATE 2-p° pafs 1
30 SL-4041091-5¢ SCREW M4 1=10 340335 €AZ M4X0.7 L=k0 2
k)| 133 00-0539T PINER TORE 3P ASSY P Y- F 3PFs T
32 02 406-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FUOMF W v b PR 1
13 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY At y3-be 1P220¥43 1
34 HX-0041000-04 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AM-YY9-7T y Y 1
35 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS"Y FLE-SDC 3~} P23 1
ki 400-0535¢ FLT-SDC CORD 5 A55° Y FLT-SDC F-F 57X T
37 400-05395 SOC-MALN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 3-} Py 1
38 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASS'Y SDC-MAIN -} 823 1
kit 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. ESE o 7 3 BT S 1
40 40005881 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASH, A NP UIIA VAXS (1}
4] 00-05582 PEDAL"SENSOR A& AN, & BETF-AFE 93}
42 M4096-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE TUR-pUI{S (1}
43 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YHEYA Y (3}
44 ¥4091-461-000 PEIAL SENSOR BASE AT AEYY-A £ (1}
45 44092 -461-000 PEDAL LEVER AT AR - (£}
45 RIGOZ 46T ESEL Iz [43]
47 H4005-461-000 VOLUKE LINK ¥ 1a-hpvy (1)
48 H2030-110-000 ADJYST NUT TIPITY FA-E130E (2)
49 H4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING TITIN } (1)
50 NA00B-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A NISA [4)]
51 HZ0TZ=35T-000 A0TUST STREW VES IR EEETAZES) 93]
52 SN-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 =8 Farady WIX0.5 L=8 (1)
53 Si-3040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ARy MAXO0.T L-8 {2)
54 SV-4030601-SR SCREW W3 L=6 ¥ R Ny {2)
55 M4011-351-000 SPRING B TEEIN 3B {2)
56 BA005-355-000-A  SPRING SHAFT B N ¥r JE [€)]
57 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOENT CORD ASSY AT AR 2t 3-1 23 1
58 SL-4041681-SF SCREW W4 L=16 FATIR BAR M4 L=16 3
59 BX-0038800-0D BUSH Tk 1
60 SL-4040891-5C SCREW N& L=8 ¥ Rk Fa R M4 L=8 1
(41 RX-GUSTT00-00 WIKE SADITE VEG LS 3
62 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7y (33-) 2
63 07 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FAMPAAY (T F04) 1
64 02 400-13570 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) FARANCES 30 i
65 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7% -2 H
1] 0z CN-7001000-01 PE HARK LAEEL rEv-77-% 1
67 400-03458 MASK SEAL TR 10
68 02 EN-0024600-00 CORES TeF M IFT 1
69 02 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L-10 FaT 23y AT N4 L=H0 1
70 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY 3749834 92 1
T [} SL-Z04T03T-5C SCEEW WA T=T0 FAIFF EAX WAXD T L=10 Z
72 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASN. 7 JEVAR ]
73 H3004-511-004 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY LI I A (1
14 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO.112 £1-2° (3.154) (1)
75 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (220/240V) IR Y YI-R (1)
TE HF-GUT3050-PT FISE 5L E3-Z B5A [43]
7 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM, B Lur2E 9B(#3) n
78 HA-0115320-00 STAPLE AT A (3
79 SK-3512001-SE ROOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAEIFY B=5.1 L=20 (2)
80 NTS-HJ190003 BOLT -4 MIEE AN (2}
B SH-G08400T-TH SCREW N3 L=40 OFRTTFE AR Y L=40 [4)]
82 KP-0852086-5C WASHER M3 [ S50 i 3 (2)
83 HP-0841601-SC WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 B R 2 IF %TA MB )
84 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 MY ¥ 8,215,402 (3
85 NN-6080002-SC NUT M§ ooz M8 2yz (2)
i 131 WEUT7-5E0-0AT PONER CRYLE "ASH b R L T
87 02 400-05380 JE PORER CABLE ASM JE 57 94 -7 M3 1
88 03 HI024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 100V Fu V-7 6 100Va0s3 i
89 04 H8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V205 ¥ va-b 93 1
) 04 49034-580-040 GROUND CORD ASM. 160VZ97-23-b 4% 1
Bl o7 RA-O04Z500-00 SWITCH ¥ T
92 ol BME-(3200000 VDOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUTeayd ¥-A 3¥9200V 1
93 04 BNE-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F AT ¥-h 100V 1
94 05 C¥-3001004-01 LABEL 3 {LARGE) Fr RIS 1) 1
95 01 C¥-3004007-01 VOLYAGE CAUTION LABEL F AT a4 -4 1
- - TREET FTTF Tk T
97 06 C¥-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) HF VTYsLaor-A(25) 1
NOTE {ER) 04....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢} BE/EARGS)
02,...FOR CE CEN
03....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ ) Wih(le)
04,...FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) AL ¢ 160V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 o}, WE/EXRE),
USE IN JARAN(1 ¢ 100V) A (L ¢ 160V)
06,..,,FOR CE,EXPORT{1¢) CE. R R(le)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢), WE/HE(3e),
USE IN JAPAN(} 9 100V), HA (1o 100V),
EXPORT(1 ¢} ML)

-8



-99 —

16. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
e FOVER




REF.NO _ _NOIE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION ___ ______. LI S SRRIDR ' A
1 400-09941 IP-200D ASSY 1P-200D73(AMB) 1
2 400-00131 NAME_PLATE ARy (1)
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL_F At b-avns IAF (1)
4 400-00133 INSERT_NUT vy (6)
5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL Ry Fnt 34 (1)
6 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7xhh (2)
7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7rhh (2)
8 400-00136 KEY_SHEET ¥=p (1)
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCDA" ~Z44 (1

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE F-7 (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IX¥a0F 137 11 (1)
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA* IXY° EAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD ARy (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET I=h (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty (1)
16 400-00141 OPERATION_PANEL R AN b-Jayn FIR ()
17 400-00142 SM_COVER SMAA® - ()
18 400-00143 SERTAL COVER yTREN ~ (n
19 400-00144 OPERATION_PANEL MAGNET A" b=Fayn FART° dah (1)
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA" 2% BAR M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS'Y LCDY-7" M3 n
22 400-00148 PANEL PCB_A_ASS'Y N e VAYS (1)
23 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YOEN M ITr1RI3 1

24 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVEYFY D=4.1 L=32 2

- 30 —



i i1
|- ol
GREEIR= 51
BA-CREFRD E Bi-Cenl LT
T T E
_ tEND -G n2d¥-el
I A -1 w0 w NTET 1]
@ o w ERAEY 01
0 M~ P~ | | W MO ~VFG G
o Bd-Cie @ ™ - WHGE L8
¥ NSTHN— | wivns| s s ! IEHEAAE T L
Lirez | SR (1] Bm B H O Bhearm berol B[40 3 ATEAGHIC HI ZWHzeiEis
o TR mi-chapyy Vrery 0Tk LA Ll M OPERET T
£3£-0 = O _C ev et
B4rawWs-0 [ (T E af ¢ BiireEa M BA-CRSAVT | - L Temere Tx
@ O8N oy - @ i -y dare g4 = o N T
® ™ © | I | 16THD L] CELTS
BhCaPHGINE [ ) 4 [ m_ & 34 AIMUGE 44 _ = | o P
™~ FIR 'y ©“
wacarnN [ —— E & |a.lodolﬂ_-.mﬁ.§m | _ W4 LR ™
© o r,ﬂ < _ ﬁﬁ 2 | © §-30%
BAAENORST [ st |o &Tﬂ P Jwesun _ _ -
w o |
Blg-znsl 4t
BacawvRTOREA [ Jm B E Sk e PRV _ alﬂMm - e e |
~t [TEH o~ _ §E-304L
BAAVNLOTA [ —— H u_ de inla_uIDm.muu?& _ E]sl_] & _m BA-COLLANEY | 1REL7N |
o TR — _ o m@«m by _ E _
macawwimn [ H mﬁ i TNSRRGE 45 | <+ 0 © f
o 4 (=) _ b <3 m
men ey 9 « B-201C I
_ m Bl ——* o |
-
NPITINY | fe Nim m o d - M ﬁ wlw _
L4642 b 2 w49 Jovar a8 v b1
prearaa @ ~ -.TnH Roo0z-di __ ﬂ m} v me-cax L7
LRLY I. 2 R u,::;Eu _ _ %
ziNa -
[os) | i3 13 _
w2 : §-3§-0 ] BOI-CENT-NIYR |
p6-25-0 (1) : W 9| { d
3 IS At S |
i !
| [EETAE = - g — o -
g T e S| |
o e l B vz ] _ nes |
) ~ _ — — — L o]
M l w B e o | e L S P 4o LRSI-C008-14 “
RE-FNERE — " d5 Rooz)
Q - : sop | B -ELN N YR | e v % v q_l _
TERD) BTRY 5
BE-ITREL ....... Bm i _ “ <+ FTRY) ai-cegdn WO ER Roo _ -—
) L LAl % J <} — RA-CE£ WD
T} boatemce] | o — _ — - — © —
m )] RVA-CINL-RIVE _ BdICHEYR-248 T
=~ 491 o a8 dri P dri a8 dg 49
0 E woam I. H,u Lu | ﬁr " i | | o
e di~C008-174d
) m - B ) o i - [ m»u TNT _ _% n%
m HTE [ ] uu_.ow_w A AS
=5 = | : T
o~ Wi - /e e T
-

- 31 -



REF. NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ ________|. DESCRIPTION ___ ____.__ [ A . S aty _
1 400-19202 NEEDLE SWIKG MOTOR NTIE-43 1
2 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY YAV PE-r3 1
3 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA2UYIE-503 1
4 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY e Ne-ars 1
5 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY ARTE-473 1
[ Z00-T3207 THREAD ROTOR ASSY TR Ve 373 T
7 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY u-4 E-403 1
3 400-20700 YCM FAZa{AE-2 I
g 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR =¥y 34 1

10 400-19208 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -5 54} 1
1T Z00-15377 LED PCE ASSY TENER 57T Y
12 400-19183 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY NI YFE IS 1-
13 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YRIUrRy Ve rs 1
14 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAy ey s 1
15 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY LI LAV E s 1
s Z00-1919% PRESS SENSUR ASSY b5 SRR T I
17 400-19193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY FISLal Ll P 1
18 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY -4 ¥ ¥Fvevdss 1
19 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. AFY T FAYR{IFIR 1
20 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY O-4" ¥=3fagr{a-p 43 1
71 TO0-0T154 V¥ JOIRT CORD ASSY VCHF 205 21—V 73 T
22 400-21153 LOAPER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY O-3" E4fanr{a-\ 23 |
23 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY {FY FAYIAIFF 2TV 73 1
24 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTEN Y23 1
25 400-00078 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN- INTI-M AZS 1
pi Z00-00080 WAYN-TRT TORD B ASSY EETN-TRTa-+ BF3 T
27 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INTI-}" C23 1
28 400-00084 MATN-INT CORD D ASSY HAIN-INT3-} D23 1
29 400-09941 IP-200D_ASSY ¥P-200D3(ANB) 1
30 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fra PR SRS 1
L3 Z00-1919% TATCE VER SWITCH ASSY FAITRITYRRT R T
32 400-198197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY IR{EY 2PYROSWII 1
33 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY IRLAFIYSWIZ 1
34 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY Byl B{ASHPI 1
35 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY FITHIA L33 1
KL F00-T9201 TAFETY SWITCHASSY TvE YATFFIL T
37 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY $-3ZRY3 1
38 05  400-12832 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 7 uUE 2yAANL 1
39 02  400-12833 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7 yYeE 79ABI 1
40 04  400-12834 CONTROL BOX C ASSY F YOk 223003 1
3T ZU-G540F FAN MOTOR ASSTY FTIE-R-7% [§3]
42 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAIRAN VAZS (n
43 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS"Y SDC-MAIN 3-} P73 (0

44 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 3-}° §43 3))

45 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY AT MY a-b 23 {1)

36 00-05950 PENAL SENSOR UNTT & ASK. ISENN 535 BVETI Y.V 2 [4))

47 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY TIIIPEAF20r{3- b 7% (1}

48 400-23271 $DC PCB C ASSY SDC¥A" YCO3 (1}

49 07  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 3-b" P23 )

50 02  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY VT r43-h" 4% (1)
33 A00-05394 FLT-30CTORD § ASS"Y FLT-30C 3-F 875 1§3)
52 05  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥n Y ASS (1}
53 06 400-00046 FLE-5 PCB A ASS'Y FLT-§ $n° ¥ AZS (1)
54 05  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FUYIE v va-h 3PS 1
55 02  400-05392 POWER CORD 1 ASS'Y FyYeE vh va-b 1P I
i I 400-0530% PUWER CTORDY TPZZ0V ASSY ™ vI-F TPZZ0VIE T
57 04 K9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM_, 100V FUE -7 b 100VI93 1}
58 02  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASN JE 7 v¥ vo-7" M3 1
5% 01  MI0i7-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. Fur yy-7 MR 1
50 03 M3035-580-DAG POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100VISF" ¥ yI-\ 43 1
[:}] U3 H9034-580-0A0 GROUNT CORD ASH. T00VaS7-23-F 7= T
62 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC SERVO MOTOR 1
83 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY L3 Ay EII0T i
64 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR 748AV%" ab-% 1
65 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY F Yy A vFanr{a-2 2% 1
i8 00-T9210 IR VALVE CORDASSY PR S E T
67 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY $-IARF Y {I-N 73 1
63 08  400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY AR AFaT{a-bT 2] 1
NOTE (¥} 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN Wt/ B AR
{3 ¢ 200~240V) {3 ¢ 200~240V)
02....FOR CE(1¢230V) CEM (14 230V)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(I ¢ 100V) BAM (¢ 100V)
04....FOR EXPORT{1 ¢ 200~240V) Wi R (1 9 200~240V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN Ml HE
(3¢ 200~240V), (3 ¢ 200~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(1¢ 100V) B4 (1 100V)
06....FOR CE(1¢230V), CE(14230V),
EXPORT{1 ¢ 200~240V) o () ¢ 200~240V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN ME/AER
{30 200~240V), {3 ¢ 200~240V},
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V), {1 ¢ 100V),
EXPORF(1 ¢ 200~240V) ¥ (1 ¢ 200~240V)
08....0PTIONAL PARTS AT 3 R

s 39



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1)

AIEamBIR (1)

—33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PART NO. _ __  ___. DESCRLPTION _________. LS S S S Quy |
1 400-21009 ARM STAY M7 aF{4R 1
2 SM-6086002-TP  SCREW myhryHE Bh 3
3 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8 4X17.4X1.6 (47 20 2 J=y 20 ' 3
4 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MNEE IR M8 3
5 170-07402 NUT 443739} 3
6 400-21008 ARM_STAY SHAFT M I 7 1
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
3 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR b7 g Y 1
9 400-21177 ENEE SWITCH FULL ASSY k¥ Z{FY0I3 1

10 400-21176 ENEE SWITCH ASSY v 23 (n
11 MAT-80230TH0 KNEE SWITCH SUPPGRT BASE ZIF 738 4 (TO0Z) (2)
12 MAT-80231700 DRIVING BAR, TO02 FMAF YV U7 (T002) (N
13 MAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE L ALIF DIVIR (1
4 S58~6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k33" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
15 S8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
16 SS-TI10710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 heTFY 11/64-40 L=T (4)
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 54 b ¥ 4.8%X8.4X0.8 {4)
18 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 wAE7EY D=5.1 L=40 2
19 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFIT N 1
20 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIR v 3
21 B8171-223-C00 RUBBER ABSORBER FO93YT AB 1
22 PH-0400284-S0  PIN 4.0X28 A{3-k° Y 4.0X28 2
23 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASH. ¥ 2y 543 1
24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyHI7HE b M6 L=12 1
25 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE T A S 4 1
26 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IREYFS  D=4.1 L=20 2
27 400-21006 FINGER_GUARD Iy b 1
28 400-21015 ASSY BUTTON HOLDER B AT LT RYF AV RIS 1
29 E2076-721-000  BU HAND ENOB BUAYL 7 (2)
30 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW MrZFY M3 L=3 (4)
31 400-20877 HOLDER_PIN DAY 2)
32 400-20879 HOLDER PLATE_B Y448 {(n
33 400-20882 HOLDER_BASE Ak & (1)
34 400-20878 HOLDER_PLATE A 954 3A (-
35 NM-6030001-8SC  NUT M3 oyhrrsh M3X0.5 132 (2)
36 400-20880 HAOLDER GUIDE A F AVUYFETA (1)
37 400-20881 HOLDER_GUIDE_B F 2voridzB (1)
38 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A" a3 M4 L=6 1
39 400-21012 LARGE_GAUGE Ay -3 1

40 400-20773 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE C Fy9* Abyn - {h° C 1

41 400-20932 NAIL_CRAMP_SKALL 5 AYan Z

42 400-20930 NAIL CRAMP_LARGE B AR A 2

43 400-24295 ASSY UNDER_PLATE SPACER_A By AR9NT ~ZAT —$ATR 1
44 $5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YA¥7EY 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
45 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY TV aryifahy41-p" 73 1
46 MSM-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 nUSMX332EXTLG-NY #14 10
47 400-21011 SMALL_ GAUGE yavy -3 1

-84 —



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2)
HE&BEE (2)

1

13

7~11

23-27—45 28

14
REF.NO NOTE __PARTNO. ______ __ DESCRIPTION __ ____ €y A d LGy
1 162-92500 NOISE COVER B AT b3y yetvain -B 1
2 C¥-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1¥74A-33v -} 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b ain (5 1) 1
4 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34n - (F29) 1
5 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3 -(339) 1
6 B9101-420-000 DRIVER M FLn - 1
7 G5102-151-000 DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 U3-7° FIn" F 5X6 I
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Y- F A F (7.1X8.1) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V-2 F A H(F3-) 1
10 JF1043~000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 An 3 10X13 1
11 260-34702 WRENCH 14X11 Vany FAn7 & 4) 14X11 I
12 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Ly 4Lvs 8% v 723 1
i3 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS (S A 1
i4 3M-9087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT bk A 1
15 N¥-6080001-SE NUT M8 myAsFeh M8 192 1
16 170-08004 WASHER FELLS s R EVIS L A ] 2
17 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-An vl 1
18 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR T4RALE 2% 1
19 400-21013 GUAGE Fal 1
20 MAL~01128000 MAGNET Eaed H
21 SK-3452001-SE WOODP SCREW D=4.5 L=20 hE72Y D=4.5 L=20 2
22 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH oyhsr b A - 1
23 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A7y 1
24 PF-3040852-01 ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/4 TAR 2zhY 1
25 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE h{2zFvi1- I
26 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F2-7" 0.5
27 PX-9500010-00 PLUG Aoty |
28 PJ-3085200-01 SOCKET NMET FVIIB 1

~ 35 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

BT R
1 T T T e i e T T B s o T e e e e e i
-~

- o |
/// 10 7 }
g 1 Sz
| o
I @—1 2 ;

I
| 8 |
! |
[ I
| Y 2 |
| 718 |
| s Lz 6 l
| Fis |
| /| 14 |
| -~ |
§ A 7 !

3

| [
| 5 |
i
[ g:l; 17 ;
| f
| 6 13 11 ) |
| . |
l ©—12 |
R ]

REF. MO _NOTE ~ PARTNO. _ ____ .. DESCRIPFTION . _ __] LA . SR Qty  _
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. LM FPEF(23) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M 457F Y (91) (D
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M7 9(3%) (1)
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE {MFOY44 (1)
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A {MFAPTYF(A) (1)
[ 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOLNT {MRFE DI 7 (n
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 93 2" A (D
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {ME00E (n
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMTR0r Sr9yay (1)

10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {PIRTLR A (1)
il WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 %2 20 {2)
12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayhyFY M16X1.5 132 (3)
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. IMEFOFE A ({5 vAy) I3 (1)
14 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 237 M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayAsFI M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFIe M5 (D
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 aehyE Wb M6 L=10 (1)
18 SH-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYH2E kb M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b5 A F 5.2X9.5X0.6 {1
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF Y R 5.1%9,2X1.3 (D
31 WS-0521010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 AMEFF Y ¥ 5.2%8.2X1 &)
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (n

- 36 —



g S S

:

& |

S °

T@ |

Z |

B~

2 _

S o o |

S % o

o : |

Z 'n {

$ = MY
©0

S S U,

—y

[ ]

- 87 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = PARTNO. _ _____. DESCRIPTION _________] L S T B Qty_ _
1 400-20990 TABLE 77" 1
2 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FaROFE LR A 4
3 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI I 3 I RN M6 4
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 S ol i B (3 4
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 zYhrIvh M6 132 4
6 111-65108 DRAWER YR Y 1
7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR ¥ #¥x 2
8 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAE23Y D=3.1 L=16 6
9 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER L5 YEbIA - 1

10 141-81951 T-STAND COMPL. T Iry7 Y 1

7l BB101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASH. GIFYIEIT Y (1)
12 141-18153 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YPRYIEYL B(3% ) (1)
13 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH. YFaOFIT Y (1)
14 141-18251 STAND ASM. , RIGHT IFRUFYI V(3X) (1)
15 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Fay (1)
16 111-58409 STAND S1DE SUPPORT S EEY] (1)
17 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ) AL T (4)
18 170-07402 NUT 4437 19) (2)
19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE PUESTAP L (2)
20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 ZPETHE M) am
21 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, AR CEVIESE S TOTENCD] (n
22 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE AL {2)
23 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE- S ] (1)
24 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥y2 (2)
25 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TIA Fagkyn v (n
26 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. IE ST EE)) €]
27 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyHyE Ak M6 L=12 (2)
28 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 vId o ¥ 6.7X13X1 (2)
29 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MNEPN R 6.2X11,4X1.2 (2)
30 SM-9082023-3E  SCREW M8 L=20 o¥hrE Ak M8 L=20 (2)
31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 GV Ik 8. TKI8X1.6 Ty
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NMEF Y ¥ 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 NM-G080721-SE  NUT M8 n¥hIFYh M8 {2)
34 B8150-210-000  CASTER -7 WEYAR {4)
35 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 DAY M12 3%2 (4)
36 [11-55506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YEIFa9 FY 3% (2)
37 SH-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT nyh7E bh €2)
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8_7X18X1.6 L34 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
39 WS-0861410-XKR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR IS 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
40 179-71805 AUXILIARY TABLE ¥ 377 b 1

41 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 ¢ 1 % 8.5K22X1.8 2

42 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 PSS ol i B 2

43 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 ayhrFYh M8 232 2

44 SM-6088002-TN  SCREW oyhrTHE Ak 2

45 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3 o d 3%V M8 2

46 X-0032600-0K  DOME PLUG ] 2



22.OPTION COMPONENTS (2)

F7a B (2)

MARKING LIGHT

=%y’

E?—71
73

I

544

COUNTER BOTTON B

AIVIR

VB

32 66

©

31

— < o |~ |af—
—— s.ﬂﬂnl d|lafeifa| o
-
h4 R
— o
o = o ~[e| e
E N W wn | w | w
! e
o~
z 2 =
= =3 X
on L &
4 e e | 2  f > | N
et St = .
- e N o~ E R R e e e Y B
”.‘” S._ﬂ-n a|lal sja| alo] «|o
;
s & .
L = o
= o ™
e . ™~ - [ o~
=) - L wlw || v
+ L]
- 2 ~
=3
o 53
- = o || v -
-
=
o - |-
= et I
N -2
a ¥ [=]a
o
= <
- -
o
— £ &
- < 3
° B
- &=
o =
ki IR REEE RN ER
o~ — o B ||| o] —]|mie
M Sﬂ.., a|a d|o|2{als|e|=iae
£,
[-I] *
LI o
— =
FI N N I~ = N
iy - o o | W || =
- Q
>~ o) o
= i=3
=& s -
oY p o Llej=|—
=
=
[
o A i
- -
M S.._.x.. a0
0 .
-}
= |-
- =
[
o I
=%
o
. L
=




REF.X¢ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ __ _____. L T SR - S
1 400-21018 LIGHT_STAY_OPTION Xy F{MAF-R7 Yay 1
2 SL-6040892-TN BOLT IR A 2
3 400-20995 LIGHT _BUSH =X Mk 3
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT N IENNITHE M 1
5 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR Y-Xys 34 1
[ SL-504Z092-TN SUREW M4 T=20 ¥ 30T IFE ¥
7 400-20809 COUNTER_BUTTON_FEED_PLATE FOvaE AvI9R/AELIAR 1
8 400-20815 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_B Ak Ay a44B 1
g 400-20816 COUNTER_BUTTON _CLAMP_L IR RIRITIER Y 1
10 400-20817 COURTER_BUTTON_CLAMP R FOVRE RUINITIIY 1
IT 0010807 ASSY_COUNTER EUTTON_PLATE EE BAARNE T
12 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH, LTINS 1
13 179-74056 BUTTON SET PIN A ASM. ¥ AvErME VA(R) 1
14 17974007 BUTTON SET PIN A FAvESPL VA {1}
15 179-74106 SET SPRING & EINAT U A (1)
I SH-Z030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L4 Foagy WIX0.5 =4 8Y]
17 179-74254 BUTTON SET PIN B ASM, ¥ aveyhe vB(2E) 1
18 179-74205 BUTTON SET PIN B F b VB (1
19 179-74304 SET SPRING B BIRAT B B (1}
20 SK-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 N 33y M3X0.5 Le-d (1)
Al 173-74452 BUTTON SET PIN © ASKY FIE V250 Y A Y] |
22 179-74403 BUTTON SET PIN C ¥ ey ¥C (1)
23 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥IR7 VB (n
24 SK-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L-4 A 23F M3IXO.5 1=4 (1)
25 400-23428 ASSY BUITON_SET PIN_D ¥ Artybe” ¥D 1
pi T19-7450Z FUTTON SETPIN B FAUETRE T [83)
27 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥INAT Yy B (1)
28 SH-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 A" 33y M3K0.5 L=4 (1)
29 400-21020 BUTTON _RECEIVER ¥y (1)
30 B3106-019-000 SCREW AR bARY (1)
k)| 4G0-24796 ASSY_UNDER_PLATY_SPAUER_E BT ARIN A —JBIE T
32 400~24298 ASSY_UNDER_PLATE_SPACER_C Ay IhaA -28" —3CH3 1
33 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY NS AFa9r{I- 23 1
34 178-56600 BUTTON CARRIER A ¥ AUA0I7 A 1
35 178-56709 BUTTON CARRIER B F 4507 B 1
KT T75-56508 BUTTON CARKIER™T FEAVITC 1
37 17856907 BUTTON CARRIER D ¥ 2/5¢97 D I
kY] 178-57004 BUTTON CARRIER E # 250)7 E 1
39 178-57103 BUTTON CARRIER F Yy F 1
40 17857202 BUTTON CARRIER F1 3 Av3¥I7 Tl i
11 T78-57301 EUTTON CARRIER G  XAYIT O T
42 01 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER H AT H 1
43 178-57509 BUTTON CARRIER J FaviyrT J 1
44 178-57608 BOTTON CARRIER K FAvEYYT K I
45 178-57707 ROTTON CARRIER K1 ¥ avary7 Kl 1
48 TT8-57406 FOTTOR CEKRIERT, FEAI L T
47 178-58002 BOTTON CARRIER M F AT K 1
48 178-58101 BOTTON CARRIER N FAYIT N 1
49 178-58200 BOTTGN CARRIER P AT P 1
50 178-58309 BOTTON CARRIER Q ¥ AYIT Q 1
5T T75-55408 BOTTUN CARRIER K PRI TN T
52 178-58507 BUTTON CARRIER § ¥ Av3I7 S 1
53 01 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER T AT T 1
54 178-58705 BOTTON CARRIER U ¥ a7 U 1
55 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER V BRIV 1
55 T78-554903 TOTTON CARKTEW FAATIT W T
57 178-55000 BOTTON CARRIER X 97 X 1
58 178-59109 BOTTON CARRIER Y M7 Y 1
59 178-53208 BOTTON CARRIER Z FAVEYYT Z 1
0 400-20763 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE LSl S 1
1 I00-2077% URDER_PLATE_GUITE S LI AT TR ] T
62 400-20771 UNDER_PLATE_T By Xhap T 1
63 400-20766 UNDER_PLATE_SS ayy Xban -88 1
64 400-20822 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_R AF-§ FyIRITIIY 1
85 40021019 TANG 9 24D 1
T 07-20518 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE T TR ZIFETRC I
67 400-20813 COUNTER_BUTTGN_SLIDE_B ek gl £V 7IB 1
68 400-2082) STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP L AF-F AVITITIRR Y 1
68 400-20779 KNIT_TANG_OPTION =39y A7 Y3y 1
70 400-20778 KNIT TARG_ASSY Zoh IRV IS (1)
71 PX-5000T40-00 PLUG ATty &)
72 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE BE MUY ATY (0
73 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PN YR 3
74 179-74700 SET PIN GAUGE e vy - 1
75 400-21014 PICK _SEWING ATC B IRERI{A{T Ry AV _B 1
T8 400-2107T8 TANG _SFACER PV TN I
77 400-21017 PICK_SEWING_ATC_A YRIAPLIVRTAIFAYY_A 1
78 400-20832 CLAMP_A A BRY HETAHA 1
79 400-20833 CLAMP _B A BEY AFI(AB 1

NOTE (#32)

01....STANDARD TYPE

R

- 40 —



23.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEWHERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added paris)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,}can be ordered with the
cbsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.
TEEFRE, B5Rev. No . EZBE (&AW,
BROGRRFLVEEDFAL, MBENERETH, JHXTEET,
40020577

No.1392-[05 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBENES/D:0bsoleted partsiiB¥E/E:ErratumdEL

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. B
* MNo., | B No. & & ®* MNo, | B No. & #
D| 04 2 67 CHM-3002001-B1 A | 05 2 67 |(CM-3013000-01

D| 04 34| 27 ,400-21010

- 41—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F#a]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% W NO Bl H___NO Sk B NO X B NO

A1230-500-000-A 6 45 | E2076-721-000 34 29 | M4009-351-000-A 28 56 | PJ-2103040-10 14 27

A3906-010-000 30 5 | E3018-721-000 24 85 | M4011-351-000 28 55 { PJ-3010405-02 4 33

A3850-010-0A0 30 11 | E3080-855-000 2 84 | M4012-351-000 28 51 | PJ-3010405-02 10 5

E9567-319-000 2 66 | M4206-461-000 28 11 | PJ-3010405-02 18 10

BME-01100000 28 93 | E9567-319-000 28 65 | M9017-580-0A0 28 86 | PJ-3010405-02 21 20

BME-03200000 28 92 | E9607-603-000 28 62 | M9017-580-0A0 32 59 | PJ-3030400-05 4 26

BT-0180101-EB 4 8 M9019-580-0A0 4 75 | PJ-3040203-01 4 27

BT-0180101-EB 24 66 | GAF-01007000 6 74 | M9024-580-0A0 28 88 | PJ-3040203-01 24 62

BI-0400251-EB 4 9 | GAK-0I003B0O 2 65 | M9024-580-0A0 32 57 | PJ-3040203-01 24 70

BT-0400251-EB 12 87 | GAK-33032000 18 15 | M9034-580-0A0 28 90 | PJ-3040405-04 2 30

BT-0800501-EB 4 10 | GBR-01521000 24 6 | M9034-580-0A0 32 61 | PJ-3040405-04 4 28

BT-0800501-EB 35 26 | GEB-03626000 24 17 | M9035-580-0A0 28 89 | PJ-3040405-04 10 1

B1135-850-000 12 29 | GEB-03626000 24 21 | M9035-580-0A0 32 60 | PJ-3040405-04 12 82

B1144-210-000 6 73 | GPF-060600A0 38 26 PJ-3040405-04 14 1

B1212-210-D00 6 46 | GPF-06080000 38 25 | NM-3040520-SC 28 20 | PJ-3040405-04 21 19

B1239-372-000 8 38 | GPK-470010AB 40 12 | NM-3040520-SC 28 24 | PJ-3040405-04 22 21

B1414-232-00A 6 48 | GSK-01008000 12 59 | NM-6030001-SC 24 86 | PJ-3040851-01 4 29

B1414-232-00B 6 49 | G2301-309-0A0 2 21 | NM-6030001-SC 34 35 | PJ-3040852-01 35 24

B1414-232-000 6 47 | G2301-309-0A0 4 11 | NM-6040001-SD 12 68 | PJ-3050200-01 4 30

B1444-180-00B 14 23 | G2301-309-000 2 22 | NM-6040001-SD 24 1 | PJ-3050200-01 24 65

B15]13-210-000 14 52 | G2302-309-000 2 23 | NM-6040002-SN 12 2 | PJ-3050800-01 4 31

B1623-180-000 6 37 | G5102-151-000 35 7 | NM-6040003-SC 12 57 | PJ-3050800-01 35 25

B1632-180-000 14 9 | G6014-880-000 14 13 | NM-6040003-SC 21 10 | PJ-3050800-03 4 86

B1632-180-000 22 7 | G6014-880-000 14 26 | NM-6050001-SE 36 15 | PJ-3080400-02 4 32

B1632-180-000 24 69 | G6014-880-000 22 17 | NM-6050001-SE 36 16 | PJ-3095200-01 35 28

B1906-581-000 14 7 i G6014-880-000 24 4 | NM-6050001-SP 26 26 | PS-0200062-KH 12 34

B2052-781-000 24 10 { G9I0I1-116-0A0 35 12 | NW-6050003-SC 10 28 | PS-0200062-KH 24 88

B2406-373-0A0 10 15 NM-6060001-SC 2 69 | PS-0250052-KP 14 14

B2561-372-000 14 19 | HA-0042500-00 28 90! | NM-6060001-SC 38 5 | PS-0400082-KP 12 55

B3035-280-000 14 40 | HF-0013031-58 28 74 | NM-6080001-SC 28 10 | PS-0400142-KH & 50

B3106-019-000 40 30 | HF-0013050-P0 28 76 | NM-6080001-SE 35 15 | PV-1502080-00 12 90

B3120-125-000 2 25 { HF-0030002-00 28 75 | NM-6080002-SC 28 85 | PV-1502090-00 40 72

B3121-352-000 2 28 | HM-0004800-10 28 22 | NM-6080002-SC 38 43 | PX-5000140-00 4 34

B3126-012-000 2 26 | HN-0024600-00 28 68 | NM-6080721-SE 38 33 | PX-5000140-00 40 71

B3132-552-000 2 27 | HX-0006500-0A 2 82 | NM-6120003-SE 38 35 | PX-5000200-00 14 28

B8101-210-AAB 38 11 | HX-0015000-DA 2 79 | NM-6160511-SE 2 31 | PX-9500010-00 4 35

B8105-210-AAA 38 13 | HX-0015000-00 2 64 | NM-6160511-SE 36 12 | PX-9500010-00 35 23

B8150-210-000 38 34 | EX-0015000-0F 2 87 | NM-7040032-SC 12 58 | PX-9500010-00 35 27

B8153-771-000 38 23 | EX-0015000-0K 2 74 | NM-7040032-SC 21 9

B8171-223-C00 34 21 | HX-0015000-0M 2 88 | NS-6110310-SP 2 76 | RC-0100001-KP 20 45

B9101-490-000 35 6 | EX-0018800-0D 28 59 RC-1200001-KP 8 42

B9113-012-000 35 9 | HX-0029200-00 2 58 | PA-0600504-A0 2 29 | RC-1850001-KP 8 43

B9143-372-000 35 8 | HX-0029200-00 2 94 | PA-0600504-A0 4 12 | RE-0300000-KP 14 60

B9204-804-000 35 13 | HX-0031400-0A 2 72 | PA-0600504-A0 12 43 | RE-0400000-KP 24 32

HX-0031400-00 2 78 | PA-0801501-A0 4 13 | RE-0500000-K0 6 51

CM-2001000-0! 28 66 | HX-0032600-0K 38 46 | PA-0801501-A0 24 59

CM-3001000-03 28 97 | HX-0033900-00 28 19 | PA-1002010-A0 4 14 | SB-1100026-00 6 4

CM-3001004-0F 28 94 | HX-0040700-00 28 28 | PA-1002010-A0 14 25 | SB-1200002-00 6 52

CM-3002000-01 12 69 | HX-0041000-0A 28 34 | PA-1002010-A0 24 68 | SB-1200009-00 6 53

CM-3002000-01 26 39 | HX-0051100-00 28 61 | PA-1002011-A0 4 15 | SB-1200009-00 8 44

CM-3004006-01 28 96 PA-1002011-A0 12 48 | SB-1200011-00 & 45

CM-3004007-01 28 95 | J1043-000-A0A 35 10 | PA-1005002-A0 12 83 | $B-1250004-00 8 1

CM-3013000-01 2 67 PA-1007502-A0 4 16 { SB-4080001-00 8 27

CM-6001001-01 2 96 | MAL-01129000 35 20 | PA-1007502-A0 21 12 | SB-4080001-00 16 15

CH-6001002-01 35 2 | MAO-11108N00 38 2 | PA-1502502-A0 4 17 | SB-4080001-00 18 23

CS-0400671-TP 24 37 | MAD-11532000 34 19 | PA-1502502-A0 10 7 | SB-4080001-00 18 48

C$-0791016-SH 8 41 | MAT-80114T00 14 69 | PA-1602006-B0 4 18 | SB-4080001-00 20 11

CS-0800971-TP 8 70 | MAT-80230TO0 34 11 | PA-1602006-B0 14 8 | SB-4080001-00 20 36

CS-0800871-TP 18 13 | MAT-80231T00 34 12 | PA-1603014-A0 4 19 | SB-4080001-00 26 8

CS-0800971-TP 18 19 | MAT-80232TO0 234 13 | PA-1603014-A0 22 3 | SB-7060006-00 24 3

CS-0800971-TP 18 29 | MAV-04611000 2 14 | PA-2001506-A0 4 20 | SP-0400606-TP 24 74

CS-0800971-TP 26 24 | MA-0115320-00 28 78 | PA-2001506-A0 18 9 | SD-0600207-TP 10 19

CS-1201171-TP 18 35 | MSM-3AAN1400 6 3 | PA-9000700-00 16 18 | SD-0600208-TP 2 12

MSM-3AAN1400 34 46 | PB-0000100-00 35 17 | SD-0600208-TP 24 75

D3067-180-S00 24 91 | MTS-HJ100003 28 80 | PC-0124060-00 4 21 | SD-0600208-TP 24 79

D5124-206-KOK 2 43 | M1017-580-0A0 30 23 | PC-0124060-00 12 93 | SD-0600208-TP 24 87

D5124-206-KOK 2 95 | 2010-110-000 28 48 | PC-022403E-00 4 22 | SD-0600226-TP 12 5l

D8113-555-B00 38 24 | M3004-511-00A 28 73 | PC-022403E-00 21 23 | SD-0600226-TP 14 46

D8204-555-D00 38 9 | M3801-476-000 28 6 | PH-0200054-C0 14 55 | SD-0600226-TP 14 49

¥4001-461-000 28 44 | PH-0400284-S0 34 22 | SD-0600286-TP 14 45

EA-9500B01-00 2 80 | 4002-461-000 28 45 | PJ-0460390-03 4 85 | SD-0600286-TP 14 48

EA-9500B01-00 26 36 | M4004-461-000 28 46 | PJ-0460390-03 24 80 | SD-0600326-TP 12 19

EA-9500B01-00 28 43 | ¥4005-461-000 28 47 | PJ-0460525-03 4 23 | SD-0D600326-TP 14 21

EA-9500B01-006 34 20 | M4006-461-000 28 42 | PJ-0460525-03 12 44 | SD-0600326-TP 24 35

EA-9500B01-00 40 73 | M4007-351-000 28 49 | PJ-0460525-03 12 48 | SD-0600327-TP 20 20

EA-9500B02-00 2 81 | ¥4008-351-000-A 28 50 | PJ-2103040-10 4 24 | SD-0600328-TP 24 77

—42 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BT H_NO CE ) BN EX N0 BE o NO

SD-0640246-SP 8 46 | SM-4030455-SN 12 81 | SH-6040860-TP 22 13 | SM-8060812-TP 6 68

SD-0700586-TP 18 32 | SM-4030455-SN 21 22 | SK-6041002-TP 6 60 | SM-8060812-TP 8 61

SD-0790706-TP 20 18 | SM-4030455-SN 24 90 | SM-6041002-TP 12 13 | SM-8060812-TP 26 7

SD-0800327-TP 26 27 | SM-4030455-SP 12 33 | SM-6041002-TP 16 20 | SM-8060812-TP 26 15

$D-0800329-TP 14 22 | SM-4030501-UZ 12 73 | SH-6041002-TP 18 2 | SM-8061002-TP 8 62

SD-0800606-TP 24 13 | SM-4030801-SF 28 52 | SM-6041002-TP 18 58 | SM-8080812-TP 6 6%

SD-1001526-TP 18 43 | SM-4030855-SN 2 60 | SH-6041002-TP 24 56 | SM-9040600-SP 10 32

SD-1001526-TP 26 3 | SM-4030855-SN 6 58 | SH-6041002-TP 24 58 | SM-9040800-SP 14 36

SK-3311600-SC 38 8 | SM-4030855-SN 12 14 | SH-6041202-TP 18 17 | SM-9040800-SP 14 5]

SK-3412000-SC 34 26 | SM-4030855-SN 16 8 | S-6041202-TP 20 8 | SM-9041003-SD 14 3

SK-3413201-SE 30 24 | SM-4030855-SN 18 54 | SM-6041202-TP 20 47 | SM-9041050-SC 10 30

SK-3452001-SE 35 21 | SM-4030855-SN 20 6 | SM-6041202-TP 22 9 | SM-9050813-SE 36 18

SK-3512001-SE 28 79 | SM-4030855-SN 20 37 | SH-6041402-TP 6 82 | SM-9061080-SE 36 17

SK-3514000-SC 34 18 | SM-4030855-SN 24 46 | SH-6041402-TP 26 &5 | SM-9061203-SE 38 27

SL-4030691-SC 30 12 | SM-4030855-SN 26 10 | SN-6050802-TP 8 50 | SM-9082023-SE 38 30

SL-4030881-SC 30 20 | SM-4040455-SP 12 12 | SM-6051000-SP 24 52 | SM-9086523-SE 38 37

SL-4033091-SC 28 25 | SM-4040455-SP 12 42 | SM-B051202-TN 2 42 | SM-9087523-SE 35 14

SL-4040881-SC 28 13 | SM-4040455-SP 21 3 | SM-6051202-TN 2 56 | SS-2060210-SP 14 58

SL-4040881-SC 28 15 | SM-4040455-SP 21 6 | SM-6051202-TP 6 77 | SS-2060210-SP 22 12

SL-4040881-SC 28 18 | SM-4040555-SP 10 16 | SM-6051202-TP 8 51 | S$S-2060210-SP 34 44

SL-4040891-SC 2 2 | S$M-4040555-SP 12 39 | SH-6051202-TPF 18 8 | S$S-6110610-TP 8 63

SL-4040891-SC 2 45 | SM-4040555-SP 12 47 | SH-6051402-TP 6 61 | SS-6110610-TP 22 8

SL-4040891-SC 2 57 | SM-4040555-SP 12 63 | SH-6051402-TP 18 6 | SS-6151220-SP 34 14

SL-4040891-SC 28 4 | SM-4040655-SP 12 25 | SM-6051602-TP 6 62 | SS-TI10T10-SL 34 16

SL-4040891-SC 28 5 | SM-4040655-SP 12 31 | SH-6051602-TP 8 52 | SS-7111410-SP 34 15

SL-4040891-SC 28 27 | $M-4040655-SP 12 54 | SM-6051602-TP 14 10 | SS-8110410-TP 8 64

SL-4040891-SC 28 60 | SM-4040655-SP 12 76 | SE-6051602-TP 20 43 | SS-8110410-TP 8 68

SL-4041081-SC 4 76 | SM-4040655-SP 21 1 | SK-6051602-TP 22 11 | SS-8110422-TP 8 65

SL-4041081-SC 28 69 | SM-4040655-SP 34 38 | SH-6051802-TP 18 26 | SV-4030601-SR 28 54

SL-4041001-SC 2 85 | SM-4040855-SP 2 18 | SH-6051802-TF 22 10

SL-4041091-SC 28 30 | SM-4040855-SP 2 36 | SH-6052002-TN 6 63 | TA-0490601-R0 8 69

SL-4041091-5C 28 71 | SM-4040855-SP 2 39 | SM-6052002-TN 8 53 | TA-0550604-R0 30 15

SL-4041681-SF 28 58 | SM-4040855-SP 2 62 | SW-6054502-TN 8 54 | TA-0850604-R0 2 75

SL-4043581-SC 28 23 | SM-4040855-SP 10 17 | SM-6061202-TP 12 15 | TA-1050504-R0 2 70

SL-4051281-8C 2 73 | SM-4040855-SP 20 29 | SH-6061202-TP 34 24 | TA-1050504-R0 2 86

SL-6030692-TN 20 41 | SM-4040865-SP 21 14 | SH-6061602-TP 6 71 | TA-2050406-R0 2 20

SL-6031092-TN 24 42 | SM-4041055-SP 12 75 | SE-6061602-TP 20 16 | TA-2050406-R0 2 63

SL-6031092-TN 24 44 | SM-4041055-SP 21 16 | SH-6061602-TP 20 25

SL-6032542-TN 24 64 | SM-4041655-SP 16 12 | SM-6061802-TP 6 64 | WP-0320500-SC 12 78

SL-6040892-TN 2 6 | SM-4041655-SP 18 51 | SH-6061802-TP 8 55 | WP-0320500-SD 24 49

SL-6040892-TN 2 8 | SM-4050855-SP 2 33 | SW-6062002-TN 8 56 | Wwp-0320501-SC 24 92

SL-6040892-TN 16 10 | SM-4051405-SE 36 14 | SH-6064002-TP 8 57 | WP-0370316-SD 14 31

SL-6040892-TN 18 56 | SM-5040550-TP 12 36 | SM-6083002-TN 28 7 | WP-0371016-SD 6 72

SL-5040892-TN 20 27 | SM-6030350-SD 14 20 | S¥-6084002-TN 28 81 | WP-0430800-SC 10 4

SL-6040892-TN 26 12 | SM-6030402-TP 6 57 | SM-6086002-TP 34 2 | WP-0430800-SC 10 29

SL-6040892-TN 40 2 | SM-6030402-TP 14 43 | SM-6088002-TN 38 44 | WP-0430800-SC 26 30

SL-6040892-TN 40 4 | SM-6030500-SN 16 6 | SM-6850350-TP 26 35 | WP-0430801-SC 12 3

SL-6041092-TN 6 76 | SM-6030500-SN 24 89 | SK-8030350-TP 6 66 | WP-0431005-SP 2 77

SL-6041092-TN 20 51 | SM-6030602-TP 24 5 | SM-8030350-TP 24 38 | WP-0431005-SP 14 35

SL-6041092-TN 24 16 | SM-6030802-TP 12 80 | SH-8040310-SS 8 58 | WP-0450801-SD 14 30

SL-6041092-TN 24 20 | SM-6030802-TP 24 18 | SH-8040412-TP 6 67 | WP-0450826-SC 14 53

SL-6041292-TN 16 25 | SM-6030802-TP 24 22 | SH-8040412-TP 12 10 | WP-0450846-SP 2 19

SL-6042092-TN 2 10 | SM-6031202-TP 24 48 | SH-8040412-TP 16 4 | WP-0450846-SP 2 37

SL-6042092-TN 40 6 | SM-6031402-TP 12 79 | S¥-8040412-TP 24 25 | WP-0450846-SP 2 40

SL-6051292-TN 16 2 | SM-6032002-TP 14 38 | SM-8040412-TP 24 27 | WP-0450846-SP 2 83

SL-6051492-TN 2 54 | SM-6032002-TP 24 67 | SH-8040412-TP 24 54 | WP-0450846-SP 12 41

SL-6061492-TN 2 16 | SM-6032002-TP 24 71 | SH-8040612-TP 8 59 | WP-0450846-SP 12 46

SL-6062042-TN 20 2 | SM-6040450-TP 10 34 | SH-8040802-TP 28 53 | WP-0450846-SP 12 94

SL-6062042-TN 20 4 | SM-6040600-SP 18 4 | SH-8050512-TP 6 65 | WP-0450846-SP 16 13

SL-6062042-TN 20 34 | SM-6040600-SP 18 38 | SH-8050512-TP 6 70 | WP-0450846-SP 18 52

SL-6062092-TN 26 2 | SM-6040600-SP 24 29 | SH-8050512-TP 8 60 | WP-0450846-SP 20 9

SL-6062542-TN 6 54 | SM-6040602-SP 16 23 | SM-8050512-TP 8 71 | WP-0450846-SP 20 30

SL-9082091-SE 38 20 | SM-6040602-SP 16 27 | SH-8050512-TP 16 16 | WP-0450846-SP 20 48

SH-0030301-SN 34 30 | SM-6040602-SP 16 29 | SH-8050512-TP 18 14 | WP-0450846-SP 21 4

SM-0050801-SC 2 52 | SM-6040602-TN 14 41 | SM-8050512-TP 18 20 | WP-0450846-SP 21 7

SM-1020450-TH 10 18 | SM-6040602-TP 2 4 | SM-8050512-TP 18 30 | WP-0450846-SP 21 15

SN-1030400-SP 14 16 | SM-6040602-TP 2 47 | SM-8050512-TP 18 49 | WP-0450846-SP 21 17

SM-1030501-SC 26 13 | SM-6040602-TP 2 49 | SW-8050512-TP 20 12 | WP-0451016-SP 12 62

SH-1040601-SC 6 55 | SM-6040602-TP 6 59 | SM-8050512-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 34 17

SM-1040601-8C 8 47 | SM-6040602-TP 8 49 | SM-8050512-TP 20 38 | WP-0502616-SD 8 66

SM-1041201-SP 6 56 | SM-6040602-TP 10 31 | SM-8050512-TP 24 40 | WP-0520656-SA 36 19

SM-1042001-UZ 12 66 | SM-6040602-TP 12 11 | SM-8050512-TP 26 22 | WP-0522016-SH 18 61

SN-4030401-SC 40 16 | SM-6040602-TP 26 31 | SM-8050512-TP 26 25 | WP-0531000-SD 18 60

SN-4030401-SC 40 20 | SM-6040750-TP 8 48 | SM-8050612-TP 34 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 37

SM-4030401-SC 40 24 | SM-6040802-TP 12 70 | SM-8050812-TP 18 28 | WP-0550836-SC 2 34

SM-4030401-SC 40 28 | SM-6040860-TP 10 33 | SH-8060552-TP 18 36 | WP-0612056-SD 2 68

—43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Ery N o w N e H N B H N

WP-0612056-SD 8 67 | 178-57202 40 40 | 229-30309 36 3 | 400-01985 15 1
WP-0612066-SP 14 12 | 178-57301 40 41 | 229-30408 36 2 | 400-01986 22 15
WP-0612066-SP 14 32 | 178-57400 26 33 | 229-30903 36 9 | 400-01987 6 5
WP-0612516-SD 8 39 | 178-57400 40 42 | 229-31000 36 8 | 400-01988 6 6
WP-0621046-SP 12 22 | 178-57509 40 43 | 229-31109 36 10 | 400-01989 8 2
WP-0641601-SC 38 3 | 178-57608 40 44 | 229-31208 36 22 | 400-01990 6 7
WP-0671016-SE 38 28 | 178-57707 40 45 | 229-31307 36 6 | 400-01991 6§ 8
WP-0841601-SC 28 9 | 178-57806 40 46 | 229-31406 36 7 | 400-01992 16 5
WP-0841601-SC 28 83 | 178-58002 40 47 | 229-32800 2 89 | 400-01993 8 3
WP-0841601-8C 34 3 178-58101 40 48 229-33006 35 3 400-01994 22 5
WP-0841601-SC 38 45 | 178-58200 40 49 | 229-33105 35 4 | 400-01995 8 4
WP-0851846-5C 38 41 178-58309 40 50 229-323204 35 5 400-01996 26 1
WP-0852086-SC 28 82 | 178-58408 40 51 | 229-58458 28 77 | 400-01997 20 32
WP-0871602-SE 38 31 | 178-58507 40 52 | 235-24109 6 79 | 400-01998 20 3
WP-0871602-SE 38 38 | 178-58606 2 38 | 235-44208 6 80 | 400-02001 1011
WP-1612616-SE 36 11 178-58606 40 53 235-44307 6 81 400-02002 8 5
WS-0510002-XKN 36 20 | 178-58705 40 54 | 235-44802 6 78 | 400-02003 8 6
WS-0521010-KN 36 21 | 178-58804 40 55 | 236-04200 6 39 | 400-02006 6 9
WS-0610002-KN 38 4 | 178-58903 40 56 | 250-02809 1227 | 400-02007 8 72
WS8-0621210-KR 38 29 178-58%000 40 57 250-02908 12 28 400-02010 18 3
WS-0820002-KN 34 4 | 178-59109 40 58 | 260-03103 8 37 | 400-03451 28 1
WS-0820002-KN 38 42 | 178-59208 40 59 | 260-03756 8 36 | 400-03452 28 2
WS-0820002-KR 28 8 | 179-71805 38 40 | 260-08300 36 4 | 400-03453 28 3
WS-0820002-KR 28 84 | 179-74007 40 14 | 260-08359 36 1 | 400-03458 28 67
WS-0861410-KR 38 32 | 179-74056 40 13 | 260-08409 36 5 | 400-03470 32 62
WS-0861410-KR 38 39 | 179-74106 40 15 | 260-08557 36 13 | 400-04216 6 2
WZ-0640200-KP 2 13 179-74205 40 18 260-21402 2 32 400-04217 6 1
179-74254 40 17 | 260-24604 8 40 | 400-04218 6 40

101-09700 6 33 | 179-74304 40 19 | 260-34702 36 11 | 400-04299 24 51
101-29104 12 26 | 179-74304 0 23 400-04378 6 41
103-08401 6 34 179-74304 40 27 311-78304 2 7 400-04380 6 42
105-23504 18 44 | 179-74403 40 22 | 320-02354 2 45 | 400-05385 28 72
105-23504 20 23 | 179-74452 40 21 | 320-02354 32 19 | 400-05338 28 33
105-23504 24 7 | 179-74502 40 26 | 320-07205 16 30 | 400-05388 32 56
110-72204 2 24 179-74700 40 74 320-07205 18 59 400-05390 28 87
111-55108 38 6 | 180-35006 4 36 | 320-07304 18 40 | 400-05380 32 58
111-55207 38 7 | 180-35105 4 37 | 320-07403 18 41 | 400-05391 28 31
111-58300 38 15 | 180-35204 4 38 | 320-07403 20 31 | 400-05391 32 54
111-58409 38 16 | 180-35303 4 39 | 320-07403 20 33 | 400-05392 28 32
111-58516 38 19 | 180-35402 4 40 | 320-07502 18 42 | 400-05392 32 55
111-58607 38 17 | 180-35501 4 41 | 320-09805 20 22 | 400-05393 28 35
111-59001 38 22 180-35600 4 42 320-46708 18 34 400-05393 32 48
111-59506 38 36 | 180-35709 4 43 400-05394 28 36
112-72408 26 16 | 180-35808 4 44 | 400-00012 28 12 | 400-05394 32 5]
118-51102 35 22 | 180-35907 4 45 | 400-00012 32 42 | 400-05395 28 37
121-09302 18 33 | 180-36004 4 46 | 400-00029 28 14 | 400-05395 32 43
133-01700 12 86 180-36103 4 a7 400-00046 28 17 400-05396 28 38
135-25506 2 91 | 180-36202 4 48 | 400-00046 32 53 | 400-05396 32 44
137-15701 6 36 | 180-36301 4 49 | 400-00056 28 16 | 400-05401 28 21
137-15701 8 34 | 180-36400 4 50 | 400-00056 32 52 | 400-05401 32 41
138-17754 38 21 180-36509 4 51 400-00079 4 77 400-05404 28 28
141-01208 34 '8 | 180-36608 4 52 | 400-00079 32 25 | 400-05980 28 39
141-04301 20 1 | 180-36707 4 53 | 400-00080 4 78 | 400-05980 32 46
141-18152 38 12 | 180-36806 4 54 | 400-00080 32 26 | 400-05981 28 40
141-18251 38 14 180-36905 4 55 400-00082 4 79 400-05982 28 4l
141-91951 38 10 | 180-37002 4 56 | 400-00082 32 27 | 400-06323 2 92
145-06109 14 18 | 180-37101 4 57 | 400-00084 4 80 | 400-06515 6 43
145-06109 18 22 180-37200 4 58 400-00084 3z 23 400-06516 6 44
145-13808 12 8 | 180-37309 4 59 | 400-00085 32 47 | 400-09375 12 61
161-38109 18 18 | 180-37408 4 60 | 400-00085 34 45 | 400-09941 30 1
162-92500 35 1 | 180-37507 4 61 | 400-00131 30 2 | 400-09941 32 29
165-73909 18 45 180-37606 4 62 400-00132 30 3 400-12038 28 70
169-92604 26 17 | 180-37705 4 63 | 400-00133 30 4 | 400-12038 32 50
170-07402 34 5 | 180-37804 4 64 | 400-00134 30 6 | 400-12197 2 44
170-07402 38 18 | 180-37903 12 88 | 400-00135 30 7 | 400-12197 32 24
170-08004 36 16 | 180-38000 4 66 | 400-00136 30 8 | 400-12832 32 38
178-23550 22 1 | 180-38109 12 89 | 400-00137 30 9 | 400-12833 32 39
178-23709 22 16 | 180-38208 4 68 | 400-00138 30 10 | 400-12832 32 40
178-45009 28 29 | 180-38307 4 69 | 400-00139 30 13 | 400-12836 1 72
178-48458 34 23 | 180-38406 4 70 | 400-00140 30 14 | 400-12836 32 23
178-56600 40 34 | 180-38505 4 71 | 400-00141 30 16 | 400-13640 2 93
178-56709 40 35 | 180-38604 4 25 | 400-00142 30 17 | 400-13870 28 64
178-56808 40 36 | 180-38703 4 65 | 400-00143 30 18 | 400-15603 28 63
178-56907 40 37 | 180-38802 4 67 | 400-00144 30 19 | 400-18377 2 1
178-57004 40 38 180-38901 12 91 460-00146 30 2t 400-18377 32 11
178-57103 40 39 | 180-39008 12 92 | 400-00148 30 22 | 400-19187 4 1

-4 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 1|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B NO 2% H_NO E BN SR "N

400-19187 32 64 | 400-20620 8 17 | 400-20744 12 18 | 400-20877 34 31

400-19187 35 18 | 400-20621 6 35 | 400-20746 21 8 | 400-20878 34 34

400-19188 6 10 | 400-20622 8 18 | 400-20747 21 11 | 400-20879 34 32

400-19188 32 12 | 400-20623 8 19 | 400-20748 21 13 | 400-20880 34 36

400-19189 18 53 | 400-20625 8 20 | 400-20749 21 2 | 400-20881 34 37

400-19189 32 13 | 400-20626 8 21 | 400-20750 21 5 | 400-20882 34 33

400-19190 16 7 | 400-20627 8 22 | 400-20751 21 18 | 400-20883 20 10

400-19190 32 14 | 400-20628 8 23 | 400-20751 22 2 | 400-20884 20 13

400-19191 20 49 | 400-20629 8 24 | 400-20762 22 19 | 400-20885 20 15

400-19191 32 15 | 400-20630 8 25 | 400-20763 40 60 | 400-20886 20 17

400-19192 20 5 | 400-20631 8 26 | 400-20765 22 18 | 400-20887 20 19

400-19192 32 16 | 400-20633 8 28 | 400-20766 40 63 | 400-20888 20 21

400-19193 12 21 | 400-20634 8 29 | 400-20767 22 20 | 400-20889 20 24

400-19193 32 17 | 400-20638 8 33 | 400-20768 22 14 | 400-20890 2 61

400-19194 26 9 | 400-20639 8 30 | 400-20771 40 62 | 400-20890 20 26

400-19194 32 18 | 400-20640 8 31 | 400-20773 34 40 | 400-20891 20 28

400-19195 4 2 | 400-20641 8 7 | 400-20774 40 6! | 400-20900 20 35

400-19195 24 60 | 400-20642 8 8 | 400-20778 40 70 | 400-20901 20 39

400-19195 32 30 | 400-20644 6 38 | 400-20779 40 69 | 400-20902 20 40

400-19196 4 3 | 400-20645 6 20 | 400-20780 16 14 | 400-20903 20 42

400-19196 24 61 | 400-20647 6 21 | 400-20780 18 47 | 400-20904 20 44

400-19196 3231 | 400-20649 6 22 | 400-20781 18 46 | 400-20905 20 50

400-19197 4 4 | 400-20650 6 23 | 400-20782 18 31 | 400-20911 24 12

400-19197 18 11 | 400-20651 6 24 | 400-20783 16 9 | 400-20912 24 19

400-19197 32 32 | 400-20653 6 25 | 400-20783 18 55 | 400-20913 24 15

400-19198 4 5 | 400-20654 6 26 | 400-20784 18 57 | 400-20914 24 23

400-19198 18 12 | 400-20655 6 27 | 400-20785 14 6 | 400-20915 24 28

400-19198 32 33 | 400-20659 6 28 | 400-20785 18 24 | 400-20916 24 26

400-19199 4 6 | 400-20661 6 29 | 400-20786 18 7 | 400-20917 24 33

400-19199 22 4 | 400-20662 6 32 | 400-20787 18 25 | 400-20918 24 34

400-19199 32 34 | 400-20663 6 30 | 400-20789 18 27 | 400-20919 24 39

400-19200 24 45 | 400-20664 6 31 | 400-2079] 18 21 | 400-20920 24 41

400-19200 32 35 | 400-20665 6 75 | 400-20792 18 5 | 400-20921 24 31

400-19201 2 59 | 400-20670 10 3 | 400-20793 18 16 | 400-20922 24 T2

400-19201 32 36 | 400-20672 10 14 | 400-20794 16 3 | 400-20923 24 73

400-19202 6 11 | 400-20675 10 2 | 400-20794 18 39 | 400-20924 24 36

400-19202 32 1 | 400-20676 10 13 | 400-20795 18 1 | 400-20925 24 43

400-19203 18 50 | 400-20677 10 21 | 400-20796 18 37 | 400-20926 24 47

.400-19203 32 2 | 400-20678 10 12 | 400-20807 40 11 | 400-20927 24 1

400-19204 16 11 | 400-20680 10 8 | 400-20808 14 17 | 400-20928 24 50

400-19204 32 3 | 400-20681 10 22 | 400-20809 40 7 | 400-20929 24 2

400-19205 20 46 | 400-20682 10 26 | 400-20810 14 50 | 400-20930 34 42

400-19205 32 4 | 400-20683 10 25 | 400-20811 14 42 | 400-20931 24 24

400-19206 20 7 | 400-20684 10 24 | 400-20812 14 56 | 400-20932 34 41

400-19206 32 5 | 400-20684 24 14 | 400-20813 40 67 | 400-20933 24 30

400-19207 12 20 | 400-20685 10 6 | 400-20814 14 54 | 400-20934 24 63

400-19207 32 6 | 400-20686 10 20 | 400-20815 40 8 | 400-20935 24 78

400-19208 26 4 | 400-20687 10 9 | 400-20816 40 9 | 400-20936 24 76

400-19208 32 7 | 400-20688 10 27 | 400-20817 40 10 | 400-20937 24 53

400-19209 2 9 | 400-20689 10 10 | 400-20818 40 66 | 400-20938 24 8

400-19209 32 9 | 400-20690 10 23° | 400-20821 40 68 | 400-20939 24 55

400-19209 32 10 | 400-20693 12 53 | 400-20822 40 64 | 400-20943 24 57

400-19209 40 5 | 400-20694 1230 | 400-20823 14 15 | 400-20945 24 8

400-19210 4 73 | 400-20695 12 38 | 400-20826 14 57 | 400-20946 24 81

400-19210 32 66 | 400-20696 12 24 | 400-20828 14 4 | 400-20947 24 82

400-19236 4 74 | 400-20699 12 60 | 400-20829 14 2 | 400-20948 24 83

400-19236 32 65 | 400-20700 12 9 | 400-20830 14 11 | 400-20949 24 84

400-20584 2 90 | 400-20700 32 8 | 400-20830 22 6 | 400-20958 26 6

400-20596 6 12 | 400-20701 12 45 | 400-20831 14 5 | 400-20959 26 14

400-20597 6 13 | 400-20702 12 50 | 400-20832 40 73 | 400-20963 26 28

400-20598 6 14 | 400-20703 12 52 | 400-20833 40 79 | 400-20966 26 18

400-20599 6 15 | 400-20705 12 56 | 400-20834 14 44 | 400-20970 26 23

400-20600 8 9 | 400-20706 12 64 | 400-20835 14 47 | 400-20973 26 21

400-20604 6 16 | 400-20707 12 65 | 400-20842 14 34 | 400-20974 26 29

400-20605 8 10 | 400-20708 12 67 | 400-20843 14 33 | 400-20975 26 19

400-20606 8 1! | 400-20709 12 71 | 400-20844 14 29 | 460-20976 26 11

400-20607 8 12 | 400-20710 1235 | 400-20846 14 24 | 400-20977 26 32

400-20608 8 13 | 400-20711 12 32 | 400-20847 14 37 | 400-20978 26 20

400-20609 8 14 | 400-20730 127 | 400-20848 14 39 | 400-20979 26 34

400-20610 6 17 | 400-20733 12 16 | 400-20865 16 17 | 400-20980 26 40

400-20611 8 32 | 400-20734 12 4 | 400-20866 16 19 | 400-20988 2 50

400-20612 6 18 | 400-20735 12 23 | 400-20868 16 21 | 400-20990 33 1

400-20613 6 19 | 400-20736 12 5 | 400-20869 16 22 | 400-20993 2 3

400-20614 8 35 | 400-20738 12 17 | 400-20872 16 24 | 400-20994 2 5

400-20616 8 15 | 400-20740 12 6 | 400-20875 16 26 | 400-20995 2 7

400-20617 8§ 16 | 400-20741 121 | 400-20876 16 28 | 400-20995 40 3

45 -




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SR BN 2R W NO X M NO B I NO
400-20996 2 11
400-20997 2 15
400-20998 2 17
400-2099% 2 35
400-21000 2 38
400-21001 2 4l
400-21002 2 51
400-21002 4 7
400-21003 2 53
400-21004 2 55
400-21005 2 48
400-21006 34 27
400-21008 34 6
400-21009 34 1
400-21011 34 47
400-21012 34 39
400-21013 35 19
400-21014 40 75
400-21015 34 28
400-21016 40 76
400-21017 40 77
400-21018 40 1
400-21019 40 65
400-21020 40 29
400-21021 12 77
400-21022 12 85
400-21023 12 84
400-21048 28 57
400-21048 32 45
400-21152 4 81
400-21152 32 20
400-21153 4 82
400-21153 32 22
400-21154 4 83
400-21154 32 21
400-21176 34 10
400-21177 32 63
400-21177 34 9
400-21830 21 21
400-21831 12 37
400-21900 12 40
400-22474 12 72
400-22474 32 37
400-22475 4 84
400-22475 32 67
40023271 32 48
400-23428 40 25
400-24087 12 74
400-24295 34 43
400-24296 40 31
400-24298 40 32
400-28015 § 73
400-29422 32 68
400-25422 40 33
400-33635 4 25

— 46 —




ST
F162-8655 WRIBMAHEMES-2-1 BILR

TEL 03.3480-1111(4%) TEL. 03.-3480-2357 . 2358(# 1 v 4 >)  FAX 03-3430-4909
HHELVRD, SHEBE
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION To order of
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYQ — CHO, CHOFU--SH)
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81)3~3430-4509
Copyright (€) 20042007 JUKI CORP. KOy R MRERAROLDTFERLLEEBT BN HV ET.

% The description covered in this parts list is subiect to change for improvement of the commadity without natice.

- HIOA-Y YR M, 200751 A RECERLEBTERLELOTT,
All rights reserved throughout the worid. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007,

FHORSEMHETER. #B+HI L
ERELET.

Printed in Japan




